Distrigt | .
1625 N_ French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 1220 South 8t. Francis Dr.

Form C-141
District Il Santa Fe, NM 87505 Revised April 3, 2017
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Distrigt 111 Submit I Copy to ﬁppropriatc District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
District IV

1220 S. 8t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

OPERATOR [ Initial Report  [X} Final Report
Name of Company HollyFrontier Transportation Contact : Katharine E. Boyer
Address 413 West Arco Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240 Telephone No.  214-954-6515 Cell: 918-510-6326
Facility Name Hobbs 571 & 529 Facility Type:  Crude Unload Station
| Surface Owner: Enterprise Crude Pipeline | Mineral Owner | API No. N/A ]
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line County
C-D 22 T-19-8 R3S8E N/A N/A N/A N/A Lea

Latitude 32.65259 Longitude -103.13981

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release : Crude Oil Volume of Release: App. 97 BBLs | Volume Recovered: App. 35 BBLS
Source of Release: The Xcalibur Truck driver did not read the tank Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery
gauges before unloading his truck and overfilled one of the receiving
aboveground tanks at the facility. 12/2372017 @ 4:30 AM MT 12/23/2017 @ 4:30 AM MT
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

B Yes [ No [3 NotRequired | Oil Conservation Division, Hobbs, New Mexico
New Mexico Environmental Department

By Whom? HollyFrontier Transportation on behalf of Xcalibur Date and Hour: 12/23/2017 @ Appx. 5:30 AM MT
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A
O Yes X No ( A\

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* AP P R O VE D

By Olivia Yu at 8:36 am, Sep 26, 2018)
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Remediation Case #: 1RP-4926
On December 23, 2017 an Xcalibur driver called the HFT hotline and reported that there had been a spill of crude oil at the
HFT 571 Unload Station located just South of Hobbs, New Mexico. The HFT operator arrived at the station within a couple of
hours to investigate the report. HFT determined that approximately 97 barrels of crude oil overflowed from an above ground

tank during a delivery. The crude was captured in the secondary tank containment berm. One to five gallons of crude oil
splashed outside the containment area.

HFT immediately contacted a contractor to start the remediation process. The excavation remediation work plan was done in
accordance OCD protocol, and OCD approved the sample collection and analytical methods on March 13, 2018. This
included eight confirmation samples.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

As part of this approved plan, the contractor removed and recycled 35 barrels of crude oil. The containment area was 25’ wide
by 68’ long.

As part of the process the contractor collected and analyzed four horizontal delineation soil samples in addition to taking four

vertical delineation soil samples collected one foot below the excavation. Once all sample results were reviewed and approved
by OCD, HFT installed a 30 m] liner.

HFT retained an additional contractor to remove the soiled tanks, pumps and piping. The equipment and the tanks were
cleaned and recoated. The outside of the tanks were also repainted. Once the tanks were set, an APl 653 inspection was
conducted on the tanks and all piping and pumps were reconnected.

All excavated material placed on a plastic tarp pending a soil analysis. A composite sample from the stockpiled soil was
collected and a lab analysis was completed. The contaminated soil was transported to an HFT approved waste facility.

All contractors were hired by Xcalibur and worked with HFT oversite.



Oyu
Approved


I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their opetations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
. . / Approved by Environ/mental Specialist: &ﬂ/
Printed Naofe: Katharine E. Boyer
Title: EHS Manager Asphalt-Logistics Approval Date: 9/26/2018 Expiration Date: XXIXUXRXX
E-mail Address: Katharine.Boyer@HollyFrontier.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [
Date: June 21,2018 Phone: 214-954-6515 Cell: 918-510-6326

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

1RP-4926
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HOLLYFRONTIER
TRANSPORTATION

June 21, 2018

o
Remediation Case #: 1RP-4926 QP
ATTN: Ms. Olivia Yu ‘\00 %1%'@’
State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 5\\\\% \\60
Oil Conservation Division, District 1 o@\
1625 N. French Dr. Q,e

Hobbs, NM 88240
Dear Ms. Yu,

By this letter, Holly Frontier Transportation (“HFT”) is submitting are the final remediation report
(on Form C-141) related to the December 23, 2017 incident at the HFT unload station located at
413 West Arco Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240. The remediation required to address that incident is
complete.

As you are aware, on December 23, 2017 an Xcalibur driver cailed the HFT hotline and reported
that there had been a spill of crude oil at the HFT 571 Unload Station located just South of
Hobbs, New Mexico. The HFT operator arrived at the station within a couple of hours to
investigate the report. HFT determined that approximately 97 barrels of crude oil overflowed
from an above ground tank during a delivery. The crude was captured in the secondary tank
containment berm. One to five gallons of crude oil splashed outside the containment area.

HFT immediately contacted a remediation contractor to start the remediation process.

The excavation remediation work plan was done in accordance OCD protocol, and you
approved the sample collection and analytical methods on March 13, 2018. This included eight
confirmation samples. As part of this approved plan, the contractor removed and recycled 35
barrels of crude cil. The containment area was 25’ wide by 68’ long.

As part of the process the contractor collected and analyzed four horizontal delineation soil
samples in addition to taking four vertical delineation soil samples collected one foot below the
excavation. . Once all sample resuits were reviewed and approved by OCD, HFT installed a
30 ml liner in order to serve as a barrier.

In addition, HFT retained an additionai contractor to remove the soiled tanks, pumps and
piping. The equipment and the tanks were cleaned and recoated. The outside of the tanks
were also repainted. Once the tanks were set, an API 653 inspection was conducted on the
tanks and all piping and pumps were reconnected.

All excavated material piaced on a plastic tarp pending a soil analysis. A composite sample
from the stockpiled soil was collected and a lab analysis was completed. The contaminated soil
was transported to an HF T approved waste facility.

HollyFrontier Transportation LLC
Attn: Katharine Boyer
2828 North Harwood Street, Suite 1300
Dallas, Texas 75201



FH

HOLLYFRONTIER

TRANSPORTATION

After conducting a root cause analysis, HFT determined that the cause of the release was that
delivery driver had not properly checked the above ground tank level to ensure that there was
sufficient capacity in the tank to allow for the entire delivery to be unloaded into the tank. Once
the remedial actions were complete, and HFT determined that there were no mechanical issues
associated with the tank, the crude unload station was put back into service on May 15™, 2018.

| have attached all documentation associated with the remediation project for your files.

in addition, during my review of the remediation, | discovered that the non-hazardous waste
manifests had not been signed by the generator and that some of the waste profile did not
match the most recent waste profile number. This was for non-hazardous material only. Please
note that | also reviewed the hazardous waste manifest associated with this shipment and it was
correctly completed.

Even though HFT did not find any concerns with the hazardous waste manifests, we have
begun a thorough review of all waste related paperwork and processes. Once this review is
completed, we will determine if we need to update any of our work practices.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. .

Thank you for all your help and working with HollyFrontier,
Katharine E. Boyer

EHS Manager

Logistics / Asphalt / Heavy Qils

2828 N. Harwood Street, Suite 1300

Dallas, Tx 75201-1507

Office: 214.954.6515
Cell: 918.510.6326

HollyFrontier Transportation LLC
Attn: Katharine Boyer

2828 North Harwood Street, Suite 1300
Dallas, Texas 75201



Remediation Summary Report

General Information

This Remediation Summary Report is in response to the remediation activities conducted at HollyFrontier
Transportation’s Hobbs Truck Station #529 located on Arco Road in Hobbs, New Mexico. The unplanned release was the
result of a contract carrier (not HollyFrontier Transportation) overfilling a crude oil tank and releasing crude oil into a
bermed containment area.

Date: 19Marl8
Client: HollyFrontier Transportation
Site Name; Hobbs Truck Station #529

APL: N/A County: Lea State: New Mexico
Site Coordinates Latitude: 32.65259

Longitude: -103.13981 . "
Legals: NW 1/4 Sec.22, T195, R38E 4 L *
New Menxico Oil Conservation Division RP No.: 1RP 4926 "\
Release Description and Assessment 5
Date of Spill: 23Decl?
Type of Spil: X Oil Produced Water Condensate Other {Specify):
Cause of Spill:  Equipment Failure Valve Failure  Line Rupture  Leaking Tank X Tank Overfill

Other (Specify):

Other Contributing Factors or Comments: N/A
Quantity Spilied: 97 bbis Quantity Recovered: 35 bbis Total Released: 62 bbis
Method of Recovery: X Vacuum Truck DOther {Specify):
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Notified: X Yes No
C-141 Completed and Submitted: XYes NO Not Required
Spill Area Impacted: X Inside Firewall On Production Pad In Pasture In Cultivated Land

Other (Specify):
Area Impacted: 36" x 71’ Estimated Depth: 4'-6’ Volume (Cu. Yards): approximately 425 yards

Other Comments: N/A

Remediation Activity Summary

Prior to the start of remediation activities, all surface equipment and below grade piping and electrical lines were
removed from the impacted area. This equipment will be cieaned and repainted as necessary before placing back into
service.

The impacted area was then remediated in accordance with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD)
approved work plan. Excavation to depths between 4'-6' below ground surface (BGS) was conducted. As per the
approved work plan, soil samples from the impacted were collected and analyzed. Upon receipt of satisfactory
laboratory analysis, confirmation soil samples were coltected and analyzed. All results were presented to the NMOCD
representative requesting closure approval. Such approval was gra nted. The excavated area was backfilled with fresh
caliche, watered, compacted, and brought to grade. Fire walls were then reconstructed and a 30 mil synthetic liner was
then installed with a covering of pea gravel. Upon completion of the restoration of the surface equipment and piping,
the facility wil! t}e placed back into operation.

>
r
L

Vermfn K. Black, Hungry Horse, LLC
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CARDINAL
=% L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

February 06, 2018

VERNON BLACK

Hungry Horse Environmental
P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: HOBBS TS

Endosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/30/18 16:02,

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-17-10. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials, All acoredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.aov/field/oallab accred certif,htm.

Cardina Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Mike Snyder For Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Jl5age1 ofg |




CARDINAL
=% L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Resulits For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

VERNON BLACK

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

Fax To: (505) 391-4585
Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.5. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM

Sample ID: HOLLY T.S (H800321-01)

Arsenic TCLP ICP mg/L Analyzed By: JDA
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyred Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Quatifier
Arsenic «<0.500 0.500 02/06/2018 ND 20.9 105 20.0 0.534
Barfum TCLP ICP mg/L Analyzed By; JDA
Analyte Resut  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Quaiifier
Barlum 0.774 0.250 02/06/2018 ND 106 106 10.0 0.0271
Recelved: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date; 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.5. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM

Sample ID: HOLLY T.S (H800321-01)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Annlyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RFD Qualifier

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 01/31/2018 ND 1.99 99.6 2.00 1.38

Toluene* 2.79 0.050 01/31/2018 ND 1.96 98.2 2.00 1.52

Ethylbenzene* 3.96 0.050 01/31/2018 ND 1.95 972.3 2.00 0.669

Total Xylenes* 8.64 0.150 01/31/2018 ND 6.02 100 6.00 0.810

Total BYTEX 15.6 0,300 01/31/2018 ND

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 119% 72-148
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE:  Lisbilty and Damages. Cordnalls Doty and clants ewhuive remady ff ooy diim riting, whether based In copbact or dt, shall be Bbmitwd © the Mmown paid by chint for Bodivies Al deims, Inchafing those for negigence wng
a0y other comt whitsoevwr shall be detmad vaived uwnbtii Made 0 weiting and received by Cordinal wAtie Wy () deys ahar comgleson of Wha appiicable sarvice. In no event ghod Corcinal ba Bable for inckdentl o coneaduentinl Cemages,
Mmmwmmu-,wmummwmumuumum—nmmuumnnmnummwm_nwmm
clnim is. Bamad ypan any of the 3bove Maiad ressons or etherwise, Results reiuts only to the ssmgles idutified sbove, This be apt i Al with written approval of Candingt Laborstories.

2t e, L

Mike Snyder For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2ots |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

VERNON BLACK

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

Fax To: (505) 391-4585
Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.S. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM

Sample ID: HOLLY T.S (H800321-01)

Cadmium TCLP ICP mg/fL Analyzed By: JDA
Analyte Recut  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Quniifier
Cadmium <0.250 0.250 02/06/2018 ND 9.92 99.2 10.0 0.0535
Chromlum TCLP ICP ma/L Analyzed By: JDA
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chromium <0.250 0.250 02/06/2018 ND 10.1 101 10.0 0.0381
Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.S. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM
Sample ID: HOLLY T.S (H800321-01)
Ignitability F Analyzed By: AC
Anaiyte Resut  Reporting Limit Anziyzed Method Blank % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Ignitability >140 50.0 02/06/2018 80.0 100 80.0
Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Sofl
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number; HOBBS T.5. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Lishilly and Oemmgus. Condrals Beblty and dievts oxhushe remady for sy
Wy othtr Cus whaborvw shall bt desindd walvid unless made in wikting by
Woudt), wihout Gmitstion, business Interuptions, ks of wie, o ks of

chaim is basad upon any of the abowe stated rasicnd o othirwisd. Rasults reiate onfy to the Famples identifed

Mike Snyder For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

Laboratorles PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hunary Horse Environmental
VERNON BLACK
P.Q. Box 1058
Hobbs NM, 88240
Fax To: {505) 391-4585
Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.S. Sample Received By: Tamara Qldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM
Sample ID: HOLLY T.S (H800321-01)
Lead TCLP ICP mg/L Analyzed By: JDA
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Lead <0.500 0.500 02/06/2018 ND 9.89 98.9 10.0 0.177
Mercury TCLP by CVAA mp/L Analyzed By: LLG
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Mercury <0.0002 0.0002 02/06/2018 ND 0.0020 102 0.00200 4.26
Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: *# (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.S. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM
Sample ID: HOLLY T.S (H800321-01)
pH pH Units Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Resut  Reporting Limkt Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
pH* 7.72 0,100 0173072018 7.15 102 7.00 0.601
Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.S. Sample Recelved By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Lishity and Deswges, Cordinal's Babity and chntl oodudive retwidy for ny calm arising, whethar based
oy cther Guse whatioows thell bt detreed wiived wiless made in witing and mceived by

induding, wihout Emiation, business interuptions, s of use, aor kom of profts noumed by det, I ubliiries, affilates
b Is b upon 2y of thi above SIRE] Pkiond o othirwise. Risults relste only to the shove, Th

WM

Mike Snyder For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental
VERNON BLACK

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

Fax To: {505} 391-4585

Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.S. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM

Sample ID: HOLLY T.S (H800321-01)

Selenium TCLP ICP mg/L Analyzed By: JDA
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Selenium <0.500 0.500 02/06/2018 ND 41.2 103 40.0 0.208
Sliver TCLP ICP mg/L Analyzed By: JDA
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Silver <0,250 0.250 02/06/2018 ND 0.498 99.6 0.500 0.945
Recelved: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.S. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

FUEASE NOTE:  Listlty snd Dameges. Condraly Beblty and cherks ewcushve neoady for wy dek ariting, whathar bessd in conact or tort, shall be Brked (o the amount peid by cnt Kr andiysss, Al chbms, hdudng those R reglgance and
My other cousd whetroevw shall be desmed waiwd unl Made I wring and motved by Candnal wRiin Uity () days b comphtion of U applable tenice, In no vt shal Cardnal

Inchaing, wRhOU Brtation, Culiness Intarnuptions, lom of use, or foes of profts nauved by chat, RS wubtidirid, sifkater or ucoenon aieing ok of o rdeted t0 the perfamence of the Services
chaien & basad upon any of the sbove stated remsons ov otherwise. Mesues nelate only o Ut ssmgies identified above, This raport shall nok be reproduced Dscapt i Rl with writen sopeoval of Cartinal Liborstortes.

Mike Snyder For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| I3ag_;e50f9 1




CARDINAL
=9 L _aboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Restilts For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

VERNON BLACK

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

Fax To: {505) 391-4585
01/30/2018 Sampling Date:
02/06/2018 Sampling Type:
HOBBS TS Sampling Condition:
HOBBS T.5. Sample Received By;

HOLLY - LEA CO NM

Sample ID: HOLLY T.S (H800321-01)

01/30/2018

Soil

** (See Notes)
Tamara Oldaker

TCLP Volatile 1311/8260 mg/L Analyzed By: ms

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualktfier
Vinyl chioride* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.019 96.0 0.0200 6.79
2-Butanone* <0.500 0.500 02/01/2018 ND 0.044 110 0.0400 1.46
1,1-Dichloroethene* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.022 108 0.0200 8.83
Chiloroform* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.023 113 0.0200 5.66
Carbon tetrachioride* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.024 120 0.0200 11.0
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.021 105 0.0200 5.97
1,2-Dichloroethane* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.021 107 0.0200 7.28
Trichloroethene* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.022 109 0.0200 6.54
Tetrachloroethene* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.019 96.6 0.0200 9.72
Chlorobenzene* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.019 92.8 0.0200 113
1,4 Dichlorobenzene* <0.050 0.050 02/01/2018 ND 0.018 90.3 0.0200 13.2
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 113 % 92.9-119
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 88.1% 86-108
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 97.8% 81.7-121
TPH 8015M mp/kg Analyzed By: MS

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quatkfier
GRO C6-C10* 314 50.0 01/31/2018 ND 198 99.0 200 3.27
DRO »>C10-C28* 1720 50.0 01/31/2018 ND 197 98.6 200 9.75
EXT DRO >C28-C36 306 50.0 01/31/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctane 115% 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 128% 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE WOTE: Lishilty snd Damages. mwwmmmmmmmmm
mm-u_mmumummmnm by (30
inchuding, wihout bmitatian, busingts temgptions, ki of s, or Jom of ncured by dam, a3
cloim b8 bt Upan Sy of D above stated rapans or cthirwise, Rasuls rulmte anly t th o This

4nd  received Codndl wihin thiny (;

e ot b approval of O
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Mike Snyder For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

VERNON BLACK

P.C. Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

Fax To: (505) 391-4585
Received: 01/30/2018 Sampling Date: 01/30/2018
Reported: 02/06/2018 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: HOBBS TS Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: HOBBS T.S. Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: HOLLY - LEA CO NM

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

Bmitad to the mnount pad by et for analyas AR dalms, inchuding Whos lor negigence and
Wcidental or consequential damages,
Cordingl, regarders of whathar much

PLEASE NOTE:  Ushimy snd Deviages.  Caril's Boblty and chents eodushvs remudy for any dmim arising, whathir based = contact o brt, shal
iy other cause whetssever shall Da deewad walved unisis made I wriing and rectieid by altar o
indudng, wifout bmiation, busingss interuptions, is of wie, or lom of profits incaTed by chani, R subskdaria, MFllates
claim IS bt i oy of the sbove stated ransony or othensiss, Ratults riute only o v semples shall ot be witten spproval of Candingl Laboratorias.

§

WA—CM

Mike Snyder For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

i~ La bo rato res PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E, MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions
01 >140
S04 The surrogate recovery for this sample is outside of established control limits due to a sample matrix effect.
QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted basad on acceptable LCS
recovery.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference

hid Samples not recelved at proper temperatune of 6°C or below,
e Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chioride by SMA500C1-8 does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=pAccredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Ushilty and Disrmges, mmwmmmhmmmmMrm'mmumnmmuﬂwmhm
by other Quuse whatsomwer shall br dmemad waived wilas Made by e ] ~m

incuding, without BmEaton, busness idemuptions, lom of wee, or ke of profa Inoumed by dhent,
aim & basad Lpon any of tha above sated rEAeans or Otherwise. Resulls relste oy b the sempla ideniified above,

2l e L

Mike Snyder For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

ie

repart shall nok bat reproduced edonpt i lull with within approval of Cindinad Laborsianies,
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(‘CARDINAL
ad L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

February 15, 2018

VERNON BLACK

Hungry Horse Environmental
P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: HOBBS TS

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/01/18 15:53.

Cardinal Laboratories Is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-17-10. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical matertals. Al accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). Fora
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.1ceq.texas, oo field/qa/lab accred certif.himi.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids {HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and E. coli {Colilert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

‘This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

EZy DN P e

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 £. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
SP1 4 BGS HB00344-01 Sail 01-Feb-18 14:00 01-Feb-18 15:53
SP2 4'BGS HB00344-02 Sail 01-Feb-18 14:10 01-Feb-18 15:53
SP3 4'BGS HB00344-03 Sail 01-Feb-18 14:20 01-Feb-18 15:53
SP4 6 BGS HB00344-04 Soil 01-Feb-18 14:30 01-Feb-18 15:53
SP5 4'BGS HB00344-05 Soil 01-Feb-18 14:40 01-Feb-18 15:53
SP6 4'BGS H800344-06 Soil 01-Feb-18 14:50 01-Feb-18 15:53
SP7 4 BGS HB00344-07 Soil 01-Feb-18 15:00 01-Feb-18 15:53
SP 8 4'BGS HB00344-08 Sail 01-Feb-18 15:10 01-Feb-18 15:53
SOUTH WALL SP 1 HB800344-09 Soil 01-Feb-18 13:10 01-Feb-18 15:53
NORTH WALL SP 1 H800344-10 Soil 01-Feb-18 13:15 01-Feb-18 15:53
EAST WALL SP 1 H800344-11 Soll 01-Feb-18 13:25 01-Feb-18 15:53
EAST WALL SP 2 H800344-12 Soil 01-Feb-18 13:30 01-Feb-18 15:53
WEST WALL SP 1 HB800344-13 Soil 01-Feb-18 13:45 (1-Feb-18 15:53
WEST WALL SP 2 HB00344-14 Soil 01-Feb-18 13:50 01-Feb-18 15:53

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE WOTE: Labty and Damages.  Corchnals Mably and chent’s excusive remedy for oy cokm adsing, whathe' based it conbract or tort, shall be Bmited to the amount paid by chant for andlyses AN daims, Incuding those for negligence ar
oy cther ause whasoever shall be deemed wilvid wiltss mbde I wing 8nd reosived by CanSinal within thirty (30) diyvs ater compistion of e applable tervice,  In no event shall Cardnal be lable for modental or condaquentil daage
mmmmmmmudmuwumwwmumumusummmdummmmunmmwmmdm-
clam i based upon vy of the sbove stated ressons or otherwise. Lesuts relate only 10 v Simples ientied sbove. This report shall not be reproduced except in Tull with veritien approval of Cardinal Laborsbories.,

AT AL e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
-8 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 85240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

SP1 4' BGS
H800344-01 (Seil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mp/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 2021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofiuarobenzene (PID) 112% 72-148 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID

GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg'kg l 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg l 8020302 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 100 mg'kg ] 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
Sterrogate. 1-Chlorooctane 102% 41-142 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogaite: 1-Chlorooctadecane 100 % 37.6-147 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B&02083 JDA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Lablty and Damages. Cardinals bty and clents sxcusve remedy for sy clsim arising, whether based i contract of ton, shall be bted 1o the Smount paid by chart for araiyser.  AD daims, incuding bhose for negligence &
ary other cuse whatsomver shall be deemed walved ks made I witing d mathed by Cardingd withn uty (30) diys sher completion of the apolcable service.  In no event shall Cardinal be bl foc incdentd o conbequentidl demage
Induding, without kmitstion, business internuptions, loss of use, o kas of profis incumed by clent, ks mibsidades, SMEAte of sUCCHBS aising Ol of or rebted to the performance of the sendoes herewnder by Cardinal, regardiess of whather s
chaim if based upon 2y of the sbave stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only 10 the samples identiied shove. This report shall nox be reprocuced €xofpt in A with written spproval of Cardinat Laborstories.

i S N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Restilts For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.Q. Box 1058 Project Number; HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (S05) 391-4585
SP2 4'BGS
H800344-02 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 3020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* =(.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 115% 72-148 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 80218
Petrolenm Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
DRO >C16-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO =C28-C36 =<]10.0 10.0 mg/kg | 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctane 101 % 41-142 8020502 Ms 05-Feb-18 84158
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 102 % 37.6-147 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 IR
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B802083 DA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTEl  Lsblity and Demages. Cordinals Gablity and chent’s eucusive remedy for oy caim arigng, whither bised i contadt o bort, thell be bmited to the amount pad by chent for wnalvses. A claims, induding those for neglipence o
a0y other caue whattoever thal be deemed waived unless made In wotng Md rectived by Cardind within tiy (30) days after comgletion of the applcable menvice.  In no event shall Cardindl be Mable for incdental Or condequentisl damadt
subsichyries, afBates of Wootsors aiEng ot of of relbiad W the piformince of the services hereunder by Cardnal, repardiess of whether s

inchchng, without Imitation, bsess inleruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incumed by clent,
claim ks based upon any of the abowe stabed resans or otharmse. Results reiste only to the samples identified abor.

d..g..-z e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Resulits For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Praject Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 3914585

SP3 4'BGS
H800344-03 (Soil)

Reporting .
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0050 0.050 mg'kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg'kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <(.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobernzene (PID) 116 % 72-148 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 80218

Petroleum Hydrecarbons by GC FID

GRO C6-C10* <100 10.0 ma'kg 1 8020502 Ms 05.Feb-18 80158
DRO >C10-C28* 6.7 10.0 mg'kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 16.2 10.0 mg/kg i 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 BOISB
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 98.1% 41-142 8020502 Ms 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.2 % 37.6-147 8020502 MS 25-Feb-18 80158

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride 10.6 10.0 mgkg wet 10 B802083 IDA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=pccredited Analyte

PMLEASE NOTE: Usbilty and Demages. Cardinals Rablity and chents wxiushw remedy for any o oridng, wheth based In oAt or tort, shall be hmited to the mmount paid by cBet for analvses.  AD cladms, induding Hwse for negiigence
My ot cme whatssever thel be deemed walved wniess made I wnng and rceved by Cadinal witin thity (30) deys after compietion of the applcable senace.  In no ovent shad Cardnal be Bable for hodentsl o consequentil demage
Incudig, wehout EmTsan, Dusines nlemuptions, loss of uwse, or kms of profts incumed by chent, Jo mbsiddes, afflstes of QXCEmOS artdng o of O relsted 1o the paformance of the services hereundes by Cardingl, cagardess of whether s
claim is based upon any of tha Sbave SERad MRsOnS. or otherwise, Results relate only 1o the samples ientified ahove. This eapert shall ot be riproduced ixcept in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborptones.

— .
44‘3, v P e e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



(‘CARDIN_AL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE {575} 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Resulils For:

Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:

P.Q. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27

Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585
SP4 6'BGS
H800344-04 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg’kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 me/kg 5¢ 8020505 MS 06-Feb-13 $021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0,300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogaie: 4-BromofTuorobenzene (PID) 115 % 72-148 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg'kg 1 8020502 MS B5-Feb-18 2015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mpkg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 2020502 MS 05-Feb-18 2015B
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 89.2% 41-142 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80138
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 878% 37.6-147 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 S0158
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10.0 mp/kg wet 10 B&02083 IDA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
cient for analyses. AN daims, nduting those for negligence M

PLEASE HOTE: Lty ad Damapes. Cardinols Rablity nd chents excshe remedy for 2y ONm aisng, whethtd based in conracr of ot shall e lnited W e smount paid by
ary othe Chuse whativever shall be desmed waived uniess made in witing and received by Cardinat within thity (30] days after completion of the appicable sendcs. n
inchaSing, without Bemitation, businass intemuptions, lom of st o loss of profts Incumed by chent, ks mubsihades, afiiates o sucoesOns orisng ot of of related 1 the paformance of

In

claim ks based Lpon sy of the above Stated RSOGO Othirwise, Risults ntate only 19 the Samples idintfed sbove. This niport shall not be ripriduced tctept In full with written approval of Candinal Laboratores.

cE ey T N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBES, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:

P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27

Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585
SPS 4'BGS
H800344-05 (Seil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Baich Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Volatile Organi¢c Compoun EPA Method 8021
Benzene* =0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene® =0.050 0.050 mg'kg 50 2020505 MS 06-Feb-18 3021B
Ethylbenzene* <0050 0.050 mgkg 50 8020505 M3 06-Feb-18 2021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 9.150 mgkg 50 2020505 MS 06-Feb-18 2021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/ke 50 80205035 MS 06-Feb-18 20X1B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluoroberzene (PID) 5% 72-148 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* =10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* =10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8G15B
EXT DRO =C28-C36 =10.0 10.0 mg/kg | 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate. 1-Chioroociane 834 % 4]-142 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 80.0% 37.6-147 8020502 MS 05 Feb- 18 &015B
Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10 100 mg/kg wet 1 B802083 IDA 13-Feb-1E EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabity and Camages. Cardvils babilty and cents exchsher rimedy for sy dam driting, whether bisd b conbact or tort, shell be hied to the amount

paid
By Sthes chuté whatsosver shall be deemed wolved Lniess made in wikting and received by Cmdindl within iy (30 davs s complebon of the apvlcable serdce, In o

Inchpding, without Bmitston, business intevuptions, kas of use, of ko of profs incomed by chen, RS submkhanes, TR oF RUODESOT MEOG ol of o redted D the peformence of

dlaim b5 bastd upon Mty of the sbove Stted nEIsNS o GMhermite, Resdts relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except In A with written approval of Cardinal Laboratones.

4’:_&.? A S

*=Accredited Analyte

by chent for analyser. AN clemg, inchading those for neglgence ar
event shall Cordnal be Bable for Inddentd o consequential damage
the services hereunder by Cardnal, regardiess of whether

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

SP6 4'BGS
H800344-06 (Seil)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Yolatil nic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mgkg 50 8020505 M5 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg'kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PID) H2% 72-148 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 80218

Petrolenm Hydrocarbons by GC FID

GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >(C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 &015B
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 107 % 41-142 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecans 105 % 37.6-147 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (D1 Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10,0 mg/kg wet 10 B802083 IDA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

dums, induding thess for Aegloanoe &

et thal Cardnal be Rable for inddental or consequential damage
W bdidedes, sfiltes o sucoessors arising out of or relsted to the paformance of the tervices hereunder by Cardnal, regardies of whether s
- T report, shall ot be reproduced exospt in full with weitien approval of Cavdwal Laboratories.

PLEASE MOTE: Lhabikty and Domages.  Carginéls habity and chents exdusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be hmitsd ' the amoumt goid by dheni for andyses.
sny other cause whatscever shal be deemed walved ness made b wiling and receved by Cordingl witin thity (30) des o oompleton of the phoble sever  In mo

inchuing, without Bmitation, Dusiness intemuptions, loss of use, of lois of profits incumed by chemt,

e 13 b upon iy of the sbove stated reasons or otherwise. Resuits relate only to the: samples idarifnd sbove.

.ﬁ,fz,z By =

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



(‘CARDI NAL
¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

SP7 4’ BGS
H800344-07 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Barch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories

Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 me/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 2021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg'kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 %021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 80218
Total BTEX <(,300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 goz1B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 1159 72-148 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8218
Petrolenm Hydrocarbons by GC FID

GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg'kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
Swrrogate: 1-Chloroociane 88.6% 41-142 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 0158
Surrogate: 1-Chloroactadecane 88.6 % 37.6-147 8020502 MS 03-Feb-18 Roig

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 1 B802083 DA 13-Feb-18 EPA3G0.0

Cardinal Laborateries *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: LobMty and Demages. Corals ablity and chert’s exchuive remedy for afy clim aridng, whather bised i contisct or tort, shall be hiited (o the amount paki by chent for analypes. Al clabmg, incuding those for neglpencs ar
Wy ottt Chuit whitidever shill be deemtd wahed unlest made In wiking and receved by Cardnal within Wity (30) devs afer compleion of the appicable servor, In no event shat Cadinel be Bable for inodentsl or consequential damage
Inchaing, withont Beniiation, business infamupiions, WSt of ne, & kst of proMS nosTed by dlent K5 subsidiaies, MTAMES Of SUCDESORS BrEng OOt of of reled o the perfomance of e services hereunder by Cardwel, regardiess of whether s
i Is baedt upon ay of the abovi Stated risons of othirwtie. Results relate andy 1 the smgles identited sbove, This réport shall not b reproduced except in full with written approval of Cangnal Labaratories.

d&z SR S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



(‘CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Herse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number; HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

SP8 4'BGS
H800344-08 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* =0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 £021B
Toluene* =0,050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 BOZIB
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* =<(.150 0.150 mg'kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 B021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromoflucrobenzene (PID) 9% 72-148 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 80218

Petrolenrn Hydrocarbons by GC FID

GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mgkg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO =C28-C36 =10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 97.1% 41-142 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.9% 37.6-147 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (DI Water Extraction}
Chloride 25.1 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B802083 DA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE HOTE: Llablty and Damages. Cardingls Labity and chents exdusive remedy for any dam aising, whither based i contract o b, shell be Rmked o smount pald by clent for analyser. A claims, inchudng those for neghoence o
vy other cuse whatsorver shall be deemed walved oniss made w witng 4nd received by Cardindd within Uity (30} davs after completion of the apphcsble service, [ no event shal Cardndl be bable for incdentsl or condeduentsl damagt
Induding, without Omitation, business InteTuptions, floss of use, or loss of profits bcured by Ry subsikhanes, TRabeS Of SUCOMTOT Miong out of oOr risted v the performance of the servicss

chent, hereunder by Cardnal, regardess of whather s
chaion i Daesad upon sny of the sbove stated reasons of othermse. eSS relate ondy (0 th $MpkS bt sbove, This report thall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardingl Laboratories,
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



(‘CARDI NAL
¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

SOUTH WALLSP1
H800344-09 {Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories
Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mgks 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Fcb-18 802!B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020505 MS 06-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 5020505 MS B6-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromoflucrobenzene (PID) 16 % 72-148 8020505 M5 05-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 BOL5B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 Ms 03-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 75.9% 41-142 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: I-Chloraoctadecane 726 % 37.6-147 8020302 Ms 05-Feb-18 0138

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10,0 mg/kg wet 10 B802083 DA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

AD clims, nduding thase for hegigente &
ot thall Cardindl be Rable incidental or consequential dampge
Whe sevices

PLEASE NOTE: Liabity and Demager,  Cordingl’s Kabiy and dhent's exchushve remedy for afy cim ating, whether bited In conbact or tord, shall
of for
hereunder by Cardnal, regadies of whithty S

be

ay other auwse whatsoever chall be detmed waived unliets dbde in wwiting and received by Cardndl within thirty {30) days after completion the apphcable cervier.  In
Intluding, without Smitation, business intemuptions, Jass of wse, o kas of profts dncured by dient. ks sbsdianes, sfates O Sutoiiion arising out of o related to

claim i basnd Lpon any of the sbove stated reasans of otherwise. Results relate only L 1 Samples idertified sbove. This report shall not be reproduced soxept I Al with written approvat of Candinal Laborstones.

bmited o the amount pad by dent for anafyses.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

NORTH WALL SP 1
H800344-10 (Soil)

Reporting : &
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* =0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mgkg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 2021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 2021B
Total Xylenes* <0150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 2021B
Total BTEX <(.300 0.300 mp/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 114 % 72-148 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 802IB

Petroleum Hydrecarbons by GC FID

GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg'kg | 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* =10.0 100 mg'kg l 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO =C28-C36 =10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 77.6% 41-142 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate. [-Chloreoctadecane 79.0% 37.6-147 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 80158

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble {D] Water Extraction}
Chloride 28.8 10.0 mglkg wet 10 B802083 JDA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

WLEASE NOTE:  Usbity and Demages. Cardnals Rabibty and clents wxcushve remedy for amy clsim ariging, whether based In conUact or tort, shall be Mrited 1o e smount paid by dient for analyses AN clams, nduding those for neghpence &
by Cardindl witin Wity {30) days ofter completion of the appicable sevice. In no event shal Cordinal be Bable for Inddentsl o consequential damage
Induding, wihout BWtaton, Duginess imemuptons, kes of use, or lom of profits lncured

by fbpiiaries, afilptes o mcesens wising ot of o relited 10 e perforancs of the services hereunder by Cardnal, regardiess of whether s
dam is based upon any of the above stater] ressons or otherwise, Remuts relate only to the samples. ldent fed

ity
This report shall not be reproduced &agt i Al with written approval of Cantinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



(‘CARDINAL
-8 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

EAST WALLSP1
H800344-11 (Soil)

Reporting . -
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Methed Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mp'kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS B8-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 0B-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromoffuoroberzene (PID) 115% 72-148 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 80218
Petroleurn Hvdrocarbons by GC FID

GRO C6-Cl0* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg ] 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mgkg 1 8020502 Ms 05-Feb-18 2015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <]10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020502 MS 05-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: I-Chioroociane 814% 41-142 8020507 ] 05-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: I-Chioroociadecane 81.4% 37.6-147 8020502 MS 05-Feb-13 80158

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride 14.1 10,0 mg/kg wet L] B802083 JDA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE HOTE: ULabisty and Dsmages. Cardinals haby snd chant's wxchae remedy for any dwm ensing, whether based
ay o cume whomoever shal be deemed wabved wiless made I wnmng and pectved by

dudng, wEhout Bmitabon, businést interuptions, loss of use, or loss of profts Incured by
chaim b5 basad upan arvy of the above stated rebsuns or othenvise, Readks relate only b the samples kiontifed

4'—"3'*3 oy T e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: {505) 391-4585

EAST WALL SP2
H800344-12 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Uhits Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Velatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* <0050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mgkg 50 £020801 MS 08-Feb-18 B021B
Ethyibenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <(.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 BO20801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Surragate: 4-Bromoflworobenzene (PID) 18 % 72-148 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 80218

Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID

GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg ! 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 77.1% 41-142 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate. 1-Chlorooctadecane 71.9% 37.6-147 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 80158

Green Analytical Laboratories

Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chlonde <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B302083 IDA 13-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PEASE NOTE:  Labity and ODaries  Corhials Eabilty and chent’s exclssive remedy for any daim arising, whether based K1 conbract or tor, shall be Mmited to the smount pakd by chient for anshsesr Al daimi, nduding thode for neghgents &
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived wiless made 0 witing and receved by Candnal within thimy (30) davs ofer completion of the sppicable service. In no event shal Cardinal be Bable for incidental or conseguential damage
Inchding, without Brymtion, business itemupbors, ks of Lse, of loss of profts Wowred by dient, W dubsiheries, affitstes or successors adising ot of or relbed o the peformance of ihe mevkes herencer by Cardinel, regandless of whether su
aim 1§ based upon sy of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate ondy b the samples idantifiad sbove. This report shull ot be reproduced eecept i full with writhen approvall of Cardinal Labormonds.

r'i&f‘z T At

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



(‘CARDINAL
%L aboratories

PHONE (S75) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

WEST WALLSP1
H800344-13 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene®* <(.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg'kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 %0218
Total Xylenes* <(.150 0.150 mgkg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <{0.300 0.300 mpkg 50 2020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromoflworobenzene (PID) 110% 72-148 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* <14.0 10,0 mg/kg 1 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 801L5B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 20158
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 8015B
Surragate: 1-Chlorooctane 83.5% 41-142 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctadecane 79.4% 37.6-147 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 &0 38
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 14 BE802083 DA 13.Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories

MEASE NOTE Lasdity and Damages.  Carcinal's Beblity and chent’s eucusive remedy for any dawm arising, whether based
by

wy other cause whatscever shall be deemed wahed wnless made W witing dnd  necehed
cuding, without Bmitation, business interuplions, loss of use, or luss of profits Incumed by chent,
chaim 5 based upon any of the above stated reasons of othervise. Resuts relate chly to the samples Kentified above.

é’-_ﬁ? 2 N e

be
the

s mubmdiaries, WMEper or SoETON MiER ot of or retsted o the peformance of
. This report shall not be repraduced ot in full with written spproval of Condingl Laborstickes.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte




CARDINAL
=% L_aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Restuilts For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: {505) 391-4585

WEST WALL SP 2
H800344-14 (Soit)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020800 MS 08-Feb-18 80218
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 3021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
'_I'olal BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 120 % 72-148 8020801 MS 08-Feb-18 80218

Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID

GRO Cé-C10* <10.0 10.0 mp/kg 1 5020503 MS 04-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 100 mgikg 1 £020503 MS 06-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mglkg | 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 82.3% 41-142 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 77.9% 37.6-147 8020503 MS 06-Feb-18 80158

Green Analytical Laboratories

Sotuble (DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B802081 JDA 14-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

MEASE NOTE:  Usbiity snd Danages. Cordnals Wabilty snd clent's exdusie remedy for sy daim arisng, whether based
Ay other cuse whatsoresr thall be deemed wahved uwnlers made In weiting and receved by

induding, without bmitation, business inderruptons, ks of we, or kB of profts cumed by dient, IS ,

chaim Is based upon any of the above stated raasong or otherwise. Results ralats only b0 the samples identified sbove, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with weitten approval of Candinal Laborstones,

hmited t0 the smourk paid by chent for analyses. Al dams, ncding thase for gbpenor &
3 no éveni shal Cordingl be Jable for incdental or consequential damage
the services hereunder by Candingl, regarfless of whether su
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



(‘CARDI NAL
¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental
P.O. Box 1058
Hobbs NM, 88240

Project: HOBBS TS

Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION
Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Reported:

15-Feb-18 11:27

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021 - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPL

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes

Batch 8020505 - Volatiles

Blank (8020505-BLK1) Prepared: 05-Feb-18 Analyzed: 06-Feb-18

Benzene ND 0.050 mg/kg

Toluene ND 0,059 mgkeg

Ethylbenzene ND 0.05¢  mgkg

Total Xylenes ND 0150 mgke

Total BTEX ND 0.300 ma/kg

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) o mg/kg 0.700 19 72-148

LCS (8020505-BS1) Prepared: 05-Feb-18 Analyzed: 06-Feb-18

Benzene 201 0.050 mg/kg 2.00 101 79.5-124

Toluene 203 0050 mghkg 2.00 101 75.5-127

Ethylbenzene 2.02 0050 mgkg 2.00 101 77.7-125

Total Xylenes 5.89 0.150 mghkg 6.00 98.2 70.9-124

Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PID) 0.114 mg/kg 0100 114 72-148

LCS Dup (8020505-BSD1) Prepared: 05-Feb-18 Analyzed: 06-Feb-18

Benzene 201 0.050 mg'kg 2.00 101 79.5-124  0.00179 6.5

Toluene 2.04 0.050 mg'kg 2.0 102 75.5-127 0.682 7.02

Ethylbenzene 204 0.050 mg/kg 2.00 102 T1.7-125 0.775 7.83

Total Xylenes 5.93 0.150 mg/kg 6.00 98.9 70.9-124 0.632 7.78

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 0.413 mg/kg 0.100 113 72-148

Batch 8020801 - Volatiles

Blank (8020301-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 08-Feb-18

Benzene ND 0050  mgke

Toluene ND 0050 mgkg

Ethylbenzene ND 0050 mgkg

Total Xylenes ND 0.150  mgkg

Total BTEX ND 0300  mgkg

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 0.115 mg/kg 0.100 15 72-148
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE:  Usbiey and Demeges. Carnals Nablity and cnts excushe remedy fot afy Oam ariting, whither based in tontract or ort, shel be hmited ko the amount paid by chent for analyses, AN dmims, lcduding those for neghgence o
My oher chuse whatsot shall be Oeemed waived nless made i witing and receved by Caninal wihin Duty (30) davs s compieton of b apphoable sevice.  In no event shal Cardnal be Mable for incdentsl or consequentsl damage
Incudng, wihat Bmipton, busess ltemupbons, ss of we, o k@ of UG lcumed by chen, IS subcdanies, MAMES B OIS ating ol of or reliied o the perfommance of the services hacwnder by Cardna, regwdhs of whether e

i 5 based upon v of the abawe Statind FISONS OF Othirwiie. Ridulty rélste only to Bhe ssmplés idéstified sbove. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with witien spprovell of Cardingl Laborstories,
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
=¥ _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Project: HOBBS TS Reported:

15-Feb-18 11:27

Hungry Horse Environmental

P.O. Box 1058
Hobbs NM, 88240

Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION
Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (S0S) 391-4585

Velatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021 - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RFD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8020801 - Volatiles
LCS (8020801-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 08-Feb-18
Benzene 2,27 0,050 mgkg 2.00 114 79.5-124
Toluene 2.29 0050 mgkg 2.00 1i5 75.5-127
Ethylbenzene 230 0050 mghkg 2.00 115 77.7-125
Total Xylenes 6.66 0.150  mghg 6.00 113 70.9-i24
Surrogale: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID} o1i2 mg/kg 0.100 12 72-148
LCS Dup (8020801-BSD1} Prepared & Analyzed: 08-Feb-18
Benzene 230 0050 mgkg 2.00 115 79.5-124 1.13 6.5
Toluene 233 0050  mgkg 2.00 116 75.5-127 1.39 7.02
Ethylbenzene 234 0050  mgkg 2.00 117 77.7-125 1.7l 7.83
Total Xylenes 6.79 0.15¢  mgkg 6.00 113 70.9-124 1.88 7.78
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID} a.1s mgkg 0.100 Ik 72-148

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Uasbibty wnd Domdges  Candnal's Mabibty snd chents sxthoiive remedy for
any other cause whetsoever shall bz deamed waved wnbess made in wiiting and meceived

dsim ariding, whethér bised in contract or torf, shall be kmited o the amount

Cordingl within thity (30} divs after compieton of the apphcable service,

In

event  shall
e

Induding. without Bmitstion, business emuptions, loss of we, o kas of profs Inoated by e, s subsidates, Mfilates O MOESOE MSinG ot of or niised 19 the perfanmance of

*=Accredited Analyte

by dent for analyses. A daims, incuding those for negligence ar
Cardinel be Bable for incdental or consequentil  damage
sérvicet hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether

talm i barsed upon any of the above stated reasons or othenwise. Results relate only to the samples identtfied shove. This report shall not be reproduced except bn full with writhen approval of Cardinal Laborabories.,

CE Ty T AN T

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
=9 L__aboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Restilts For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.Q. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RFD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Litnits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8020502 - General Prep - Organics
Blank (8020502-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 05-Feb-18
GRO C6-Cl10 ND 166 mgkeg
DRO >C10-C28 ND 100 mgkg
EXT DRO >C28-C35 ND 10.0 mg/kg
EXT DRO >C28-C36 ND 100 mghkg
Total TPH C6-C28 ND 100  mghkg
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctane 390 mg/kg Jo.o 78.0 41-142
Surrogate 1-Chlorooctadecane 372 mg'kg 0.0 745 37.6-147
LCS (8020502-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 05-Feb-18
GRO C6-CHO 178 100 mghkg 200 89.2 76.5-133
DRO >C10-C28 176 100 mgkg 200 88.0 72.9-138
Total TPH C6-C28 354 100 mgkg 400 88.6 78-132
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 452 mg/kg 500 20.5 41-142
Surrogate: I-Chlorcoctadecane 431 mgkg oo 86.3 37.6-147
LCS Dup (8020502-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 05-Feb-18
GRO C6-C10 177 106 mgkg 200 88.4 76.5-133 0.847 20.6
DRO >C10-C28 179 10,0 mgkg 200 89.5 72.9-138 1.67 20.6
Total TPH C6-C28 356 100 mgkg 400 89.0 78-132 0.409 18
Surrogate: {-Chlorooctane 44.1 mg/kg 50.0 88.1 41-142
Surrogate. |-Chiorooctadecans 423 mg'kg 0.0 84.6 37.6-147
Batch 8020503 - General Prep - Organics
Blank (8020503-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 05-Feb-18
GRO C&-Cl0 ND 100 mgkg
DRO>C10-C28 ND 10.0 mpke
EXT DRO =(28-C35 ND 100 mpkg
EXT DRO =(28-C36 ND 100 mgkg
Total TPH C6-C28 ND 100 mg/kg
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 517 mg/kg 50.0 103 4I-142
Surrogaie: [-Chlorooctadecane SrI mgkg 500 102 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labilty snd Démeges. Candnals Rabity and chent's exclushe remedy for any clam arising, whether based In conbract or tort, shall be bmied 1o the smoum pad by chent for ondhaes Al dalmd, indudshy thost foe negloencs &
ay other cmse whatgorver shell be deemed waived unless made I wriing and recelved by Cwdnal within thety (30} days after comphUon of U applicable farvice,  In no event shal Cardindl be Dlable for incidental or consequential damage
Induding, without Smitston, bulingis ebruplons, st of we, or G of profitt Incumed by dient, K subsidarles, afilstes of successors ariing ot of ot relsted to the peformance of the services hereunder by Candial, regardess of whether s
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons of othaneiss. Results relate only to the samples ihentified abave, This repant shall not be reproduced except In full with wrkten appeoval of Candinal Laborstons.,

.:3_(4,2 T S .

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
=¥ _aboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result “SREC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8020503 - General Prep - Organics
LCS (8020503-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 05-Feb-18
GRO C6-C10 210 100 mghkg 200 105 76.5-133
DRO >C10-C28 207 100 mghkg 200 104 72.9-138
Total TPH C6-C28 418 100 mgkg 400 104 78-132
Surrogate. 1-Chlarooctane 2.1 mg/kg 500 104 41-142
Swrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 51.8 mg/kg 500 104 37.6-147
LCS Dup (8020503-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 05-Feb-18
GROC6-ClO 202 100 mghkp 200 101 76.5-133 4,20 206
DRO >C10-C28 190 100 mghkg 200 95.0 72.5-138 8.79 20.6
Total TPH C6-C28 391 100 mghg 400 979 78-132 6.46 18
Surrogate. I-Chloroaciane 50.3 mgkg 500 10! 4i-142
Surrogate I-Chloroocradecane 49.4 mg/kg 500 98.5 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  ULabiMy and Damages. Cardnals Bablity snd dents exdusive remedy for any clm ariging, whether based In contract o tort, shall be hmited to the amount paid by dient for snalyses. A
sy cther cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unlerz made In wriing and recetved by Cardnal within ity (30) divs Mk compietion of the spplceble sendce. In no event shall Cadingl be hable
Induding, wathout Bmiation, butingss intemupbons, ket of e, or Kes of proft Incumed by dient, subsiiiaries, affllates or mXoeREs Mising ot of o related 0 the peformance of the seioE

daim i based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwiss. Resdts relate only v,

._/:.z.z I T

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

daims, Induding those for negligence ar
for incidentsl o owwequentiasl  dammage
barpunder by ConSindl, regbrdens of whether @

|
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 15-Feb-18 11:27
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Soluble (DI Water Extraction) - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Motes
Batch B302083 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (B802083-BLKI) Prepared: 12-Feb-18 Analyzed: 13-Feb-18
Chloride ND 1.00  mg/kg wet
LCS (B302053-BS1) Prepared: |2-Feb-18 Analyzed: 13-Feb-18
Chloride 243 100 mg/kg wet 250 971.2 85-115
LCS Dup (B802083-BSD1) Prepared: 12-Feb-18 Analyzed: 13-Feb-18
Chiloride 244 100 mg/kg wet 250 97.5 B5-115 0.337 20

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE HOTE:  Labllty and Damages. Cordindis Rabilty 4nd clenis excusive remedy for any claim ariing, whether besad In contract or tor, shall be Bmied to the amount paid by cent for snlyiss AN daims, Indudng those for negigence ar
vy othér came whotsoever shall be deemad waived unbeis mide n witing and recetved by Cordinad wihin thiny (30) days sfer completion of 5 no

Inchuding, without Imiation, bosiness intemuptions, kss of we, o ke of profits incurmed by dienl, s subsidlaries, aflates of sucomssors wising out of or relsted to the performance of
claim 18 bistd upon arry of (e sbdrl stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate ondy to the samples identified above. This repart shall nat be reproduced exoepr in full with written approval of

§
§

&g‘z = N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBSS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions
Anatyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Relative Percent Difference
Samples not recelved at proper temperature of 6°C or below,
Insufficent ime to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: ULabisty and Damages. Cordnal's babibty and clent's excheive cemady for my dim ariging, whether based In conuact or tort, shell be bmited t0 the amount paid by dient for anaiyses. Al daims, induding Ehese for neglgency A
by no

any other cause whatsoaver shill be deemtd wanved uniess made o wiiting and neceived

Carndingl within thity (30) days after completion of the appicable serdce. In

Induding. wihout  Bmitation, Duingss Inemaplons, lds of ute, or ket of probts incued by chent, is subsidries, eiMEles o mccessorE Mising 0wl of or relmed to0 the performance of
abave.

taim i$ based upon any of the sbove stated reasons of otherwise. Results ralate anly to the samples Kentifed

. This report. shall nat be rproduced £0ept in full with withn sgproval of Cantinel Laboratories.

~ 5
&g.,z N OSPR SE

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDINAL
9L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

February 21, 2018

VERNON BLACK

Hungry Horse Environmental
P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: HOBBS TS

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/15/18 15:39.

Cardinal Laborateries is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-17-10, Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and sofid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

wvvw.tceq.texas. ooy feld/gallab accred certif.nbmi.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorade Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and E. coli (Colilert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Taotal Trihalomethanes {TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-S)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical resufts, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me,

Sincerely,

%/A_@

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 10of 15




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585
Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
SP1 5'BGS HB00482-01 Soil 09-Feb-18 10:10 15-Feb-18 15:39
SP 2 5'BGS HB800482-02 Soil 09-Feb-18 10:20 15-Feb-18 15:39
SP3 5'BGS H800482-03 Soil 09-Feb-18 10:30 15-Feb-18 15:39
SP4 7' BGS H800482-04 Soil 09-Feb-18 10:40 15-Feb-18 15:39
SP5 S'BGS HB00482-05 Soil 09-Feb-18 10:50 15-Feb-18 15:39
SP 6 5'BGS HB800482-06 Sil 09-Feb-18 11:00 15-Feb-18 15:39
SP7 5'BGS H800482-07 Soil 09-Feb-18 11:10 15-Feb-18 15:39
SP8 5 BGS H800482-08 Soil 09-Feb-18 11:20 15-Feb-18 15:39

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Labicy and Damages. Cordwals Babiky and chent’s exchait remedy for afy claim rising, whether based i contract or Rort, shall be Enited to U amount paid by déent for snalyses.
by Codingl within thirty {30} days sfter completion of the applioable seivice.  In o
Induding, without Emitstion, busingss intarruptions, Koss of use, o loss of profes InOsTed by cient, K ubsidiaees, MR o Sutctiors Mising ot of or related o the performance of
abave. This report shall not be reproduced exapt in full with written spproval of Candinal Laboratones.

vy oy Cnd whatiobwr thall be detmed walved unless made i wiiting and received

cisim 15 based upon anvy of the Sbavie Stated MEAONS of othiswise, Risults relsbe only to the samples. identified

. -
M‘z CEE o e

zi
I
fe

*=Accredited Analyte

dams, anchding these for Degloencs &
for inddental or consequentisl damage
hereunder by Cardinal, reganfless of whether s

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|__Page20f 15




(‘CARDI NAL
=% aboratories

Analytical Results For:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Hungry Horse Environmental

Project: HOBBS TS

Reported:

P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585
SP1 5'BGS
H300482-01 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mgkg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 3021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 Ms 15-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg'kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mghkg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID)} 111 % 72-148 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO Cé6-Clo* <10.0 10.0 mglkg l 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 &015B
DROQ >C]0-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 B8015B
Surrogate: 1-Chloreoctane 77.3% 41-142 8021508 Ms 16-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate. I-Chlorooctadecane 78.1 % 37.6-147 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble (DI Water Extraction}
Chlonde <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B802142 DA 20-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE WOTE;  Lisblty and Demeges. Cordinals Nobiity ond chent’s excushe remedy fr afy dam aidng, whethes baed i contract o ton, shall be Bbed o Uw amount phid by dlient for snalyses.
m

Mty o Cst whatioever shall be deemed waived unbless made In veitng and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service.
induding, withact bmitation, business interuptions, Gofs of use, or ks of profis noumed by chend. Mo subsiiares, fMes of TuCORSONS AiENg O of of rhated 1 the peformance of

In

aim b based upon sy of the above stated reasons of Giwswiss. Results nelate only ) the samgles ientified above, This rpart shisl not be repriduced eatept in full with written spproval of Caninal Laboratores.

ey T N e

et

shall Condingl be
the

*=Accredited Analyte

Al daims, induding those for negligence &
Bable inddental or Consequentisl damagt

for
seicE hettunder by Cordindl, regardiess of whether s

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|_Page3of15 |
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=¥ L aboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

Project: HOBBS TS Reported:

P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585
SP2 5 BGS
H800482-02 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Volatile ani mpounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0,050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0050 0.050 mgkg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 %0218
Ethylbenzene"‘ <0.050 0.050 mg'kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 2021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 2021B
Total BTEX <0300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 2021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofiuorobenzene (PID) 108 % 72-148 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <]10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8615B
EXT DRO >C2R-C36 <10.0 10,0 mgkg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: 1-Cilorooctane 87.6% 41-142 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: 1-Chloroectadecane 82.9% 37.6-147 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 807158
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble (DI Water Extraction)
Chiloride <]10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B802142 IDA 20-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories

PMLEASE NOTE: Liabity and Damages. Cordinals kabilty snd ¢lents exdusive remedy for
any oOther chuse whatsoever shall be desmed walved unless mide in wiiting and received
Inchuding, withot Emitation, business Intemuptions, Kss of Lk, oF Mas of profits incumed by
claim i based upon My of the Bbine #sted neasons or otherwise. Results relate ondy to the samples identifed

4’.’.4‘3 T e

any
by

*=Accredited Analyte

daim arising, whether based I conkract or ot shall ba Wmited o the amouk pabi by chent for analyses. Al daing, Induding those for megloence
Candingl whthin thirty (30} days afer completion of Whe applicable dervice. In no event shall Corinal be Gable for Inckhankal o consaquentisl damage
dien, Rs fubsidides, aMistet or succemsors anigng out of or related o the peforance of the services hereunder by Cordinal, regandess of whether su
abcrer, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with val of Cantirad

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagedofis |
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=¥ L_aboratories

PHONE (575) 392-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental
P.O. Box 1058
Hobbs NM, 88240

Project: HOBBS TS
Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION
Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Reported:
21-Feb-18 16:34

SP3 5'BGS
H800482-03 (Seil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilutien Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg'kg 50 8021554 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mp/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 2021
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg S0 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID} 111 % 72-148 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg'kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 B015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10,0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctane 83.8% 41-142 8021508 Ms 16-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: |-Chlorooctadecane 81.9% 37.6-147 8021308 MS 16-Feb-18 #0158
Green Analytical Laboratories
lubte {DI Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 BE02142 JDA 20-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Uabkty and Damages. Cardingfs lablity and chent’s excustee remedy for any Oim aising, whither bided In contrdct or o, shall
ary other aume whasotver shall 04 dettud winld uheis made I wiiting and recelved by Cadinal within thity (30) days after completon of
Wcludng, withoul Bmitstion, business letemuptions, Wes of ose, O ks of profts ncured by client N5 subsihades, aMEMes of RIODHSON MIEAY SW

be
the apphcable service,
ol

claim i based upon sy of the above: siated rasons of otherwise. Results rlate ondy 1 ther samples identifed sbove, This report shall not be reproduced except In Al with wrikten approval of Cardinal Laborsioies,

~— T
dgtz LA L ey

Smited o the amount paid by et hr andlyses.
shall Cardingl b
o relsted W the performance of the services herpunger by Cardingl, regardless of whether

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

AN daims, induding those for neghgence BF
Bable for cidentl or condecquentisl  damage

| Page50f15 |




CARDINAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585
SP4 7'BGS
HB800482-04 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Velatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15.Feb-18 R021B
Toluene* <(.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg h1H 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 80218
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg'kg 50 BO21514 MS 15-Feb-18 802tB
Total BTEX <0300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) H5% 72-148 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 802IB
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10,0 mp'kg I 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
DRO >C10-C28* =10.0 10.0 mgkg 1 2021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: I-Chlorgoctane 92.9% 41-142 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: 1-Chloroociadecane 88.5% 37.6-147 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Green Analytical Laboratories

luble {DI Water Exfraction)

Chloride <10.0 10.0 mp/kg wet 10 B802142 JDA 20-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Udbiity and Damdges.  Cordnals heblity and dleni's exchsive semedy for any cisim miging, whether basd in contrect or to, shol be bmied to the amourt paid by dient for snafyses.
ay other cause whatsoever shall be detmed waived unless made in wiiting and receved by Cardinal within thirty (3) days sfur Completion of the applicable service. no
Including, without bmitation, business Wtemuptions, loss of wie, or Kis of profb indumed by denl, its subsifarles, affilates or sucoessors wising ot of or rebted Lo the pedormance of

In

claien i baded upon sy of the sbove stabed reasons. or otherwise. Resuits rlate ondy (o the samples identifed sbave. This report shall not be reproduced exoept in il with witten approval of Cardanal Laborstories.,

<Z Ay N~

event ghall Cardingd be
the  servioes

for
hirtunder by Corgngl, regantiess of whither o

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

daims, induding those for negligence &

N

|__Page6ofi5 |




(‘CARDINAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

SP5 5'BGS
H800482-05 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 B021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg hH 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 BO2IB
Total Xylenes* <(.150 0.150 mg'kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 3021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 2021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 115% 72-148 8021514 MS 15.Feb-18 80218
Petroteum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mg/ke 1 2021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 91.9% 41-142 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate; I-Chioraoctadecane 89.5% 37.6-147 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble {DI Water Extraction}
Chloride =]0.0 10.0 mg'kg wet 16 B802142 IDA 20-Feb-18 EPA3000

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Lishilty and Damages. Carndinl's Lablty and chents

oy other cume whaisoever shall be deemed walverl wnlest made i wwng Mnd  received
Wchuding, without Amitation, busness intemuptions, loss of use, o loss of profits Insred by clent,
i i baesad upon e of the sbave stated reatons of odherwise. REsUtS relse ondy to The sampies identifed sbove.

cz,g,z T AP e e

exchaive remedy fr sy daim orisng, whether based In contract oF tort, shall De MW o the amount pald
by Cordingl within ity (30) days sfter completion of the appiicable service. na

everd shall Carchnad be
s submidiaries, Mfiliates o surersory arising out of of reled to the pafomanck of e WbVices
This repory shall Aot b nproduced it i full with wiithin spprovel of Cardinal Laboratories.

by dient for analyses.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

Ml daims, induding thoss for negiigence ar
Mable for incidental of Consequentisl  damage

herender by Cardinal, regirdless of whether ws

| Page7of 15




“CARDINAL

Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND °® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

Project: HOBBS TS

Reported:

P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585
SP6 5' BGS
H800482-06 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 80218
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/'kg 50 8021514 MS i5-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg S0 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 2021B
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8021514 Ms 15-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogaie: 4-Bromefhiorobenzene (PID) 1H5% 72-148 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO Ce-C10* <10.0 10,0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mgkg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8C15B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mglkg l 2021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8C15B
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 89.2% 41-142 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: {-Chioroociadecane 88.9 % 37.6-147 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble (D] Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10,0 mgfkg wet 10 B202142 DA 20-Feb-18 EPA300.G

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE WOTE: Lablity and Damages.  Cordnals Mabiicy and chend's exchusie remedy R any OBim agmng, whether based in contract or tort, shall be Bmited to the smount paid by chent for analyses.

oy other Gaume whasoever shall be deemed wiivid undS Made @ wiiting and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days Mber comglebion of the applicable senvice.
Inchuding, without Emitsbon, business intermuptions, ks of use, o kss of pofts incured by dhenl #s sbsdiades, MMM O SUCESSON MR out of o relsted to the performance of

In no evert

chalm ks based Lpon ary of the sbove Stated reasons of ciherwioe. Restlts reate only o the SaMpkes ientfied sbove. This report shall not be reproduced excepl in full with writhen sppneval of Cardinal Laborstaries,

4,4,2 T e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

|__Page80of15




nCARDINAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Envirenmental
P.0. Box 1058
Hobbs NM, 88240

Project: HOBBS TS

Project Number:

Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

HOBBS TRUCK STATION

Reported:
21-Feb-18 16:34

SP7 5§ BGS
HB800482-07 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* <0,050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* <{.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 mgkg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 1% 72-148 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO Ce-Cl10* <10.0 10.0 mg'kg | 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 2015B
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 2015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg'kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 2015B
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 84.8 % 4f-142 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80138
Surrogate; I-Chlorooctadecane 83.6% 37.6-147 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble (D] Water Extraction)
Chloride <10.0 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B802142 DA 20-Feb-18 EPA300.0

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Uablty snd Damages. Canbnals Rabilty and chent’s excusive remedy for
sy cther cuse whatsotver shall be deemed wiwved uniess mudt @ wntng and receved
inchding, withou! Bmitation, business Inbemuptions, kes of use, of loss of profis Inumed by
claim s baxpadd vpon 4y of the Sbove stated ressons or othenwise, REsURS MHate oniy 10 the samples kendfied

4-:’3?'..4—2 T o e i

dalm orising, whether based & contract of bWt shall be Gmited 0 the amount paid by clent for snalyses.
o

Cordinal within Bty (30) deys after completion of the apphaible sevor.  In

event
cent, #3 sbwidacer, fMes o RucceRons Ming ot of oF related 10 the poformance of
above. This eepert shall ot be Mpeoduced extept In full with written spproval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

M dams, induing those for neglgence
shedl Cordingl be Wable for incdentdl or consequental damage
b savicks hérdurdéer by Cardrael, regardless of whether s

| Page 9of 15




CARDINAL
=¥ _aboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLARD ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:

P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34

Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505} 391-4585
SP8 5' BGS
H800482-08 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* ={).050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Toluene* <0050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS }5-Feb-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* <(.050 0.050 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 8021B
Total Xylenes* =0.150 0.150 mg/kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 3021B
Total BTEX =0.300 0.300 mg'kg 50 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 2021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluoroberzene (FID) 16 % 72-148 8021514 MS 15-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10* =10.0 10.0 mg/kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
DRO >C10-C28* =100 10.0 mg’kg 1 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
EXT DRO =(C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 mg'kg 1 8011508 MS 16-Feb-18 8015B
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 93.5% 41-142 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 90.7 % 376-147 8021508 MS 16-Feb-18 80158
Green Analytical Laboratories
Soluble (D] Water Extraction}
Chloride 229 10.0 mg/kg wet 10 B802142 IDA 21-Feb-18 EPA300.0
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
chent for snalyses, deims, indudwg those for negloence Br

PLEASE HOTE:  Lubllty 0d Oamages. Chroinals Mabity snd chents excusive remedy for amy caim oriing, whether based in conbract o tort, shall be bmited to the smount pad by
by Cordingl within thity (3} days after completion of the appicable strvioe. no
Incuing, without Imitation, business Indemuptions, leis of wse, o s of profis Ncumed by dient, 3 fubtidiries, aflsbeds o suctefsors arising out of o related tn the performance of
above, This report shall nat be reproduced exept In full with writhen spproval of Cardvial Laboratories.

any other cause whatsoqver ghall be desmed waived wless made i weibng and  recstved

«laim 13 bated upan amy of the sbove statad reasons or Stherwise. Results relate only ko the samples identified

414.,3 R

tn

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 10 of 15 |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Voelatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021 - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Saurce %%REC RPFD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Litnit Notes
Batch 8021514 - Volatiles
Blank (8021514-BLK1} Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Feb-18
Benzene ND 0.050 mg'kg
Toluene ND 0.050 mg/kg
Ethylbenzene ND 0.050 mg/kg
Total Xylenes ND 0150 mghkg
Total BTEX ND 0.300  mgkg
Surrogate. 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PID) 010 mg/kg 0.100 iig 72-148
LCS (8021514-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Feb-18
Benzene 2.00 0.050 mg/kg 2.00 100 79.5-124
Toluene 1.99 0.050 mg/kg 2.00 9%.3 75.5-127
Ethylbenzene 199 0.050 mgkg 2.00 993 77.7-125
Total Xylenes 5.77 0150  mgkg 6.00 96.1 T0.9-124
Surrogate. 4-Bromofluoroberzene (PID) 0.113 mg/kg 0.100 H3 72.148
LCS Dup {8021514-BSDI) Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Feb-18
Benzene 2.00 0.050 mg/kg 2.00 9.9 79.5-124 0.112 6.5
Toluene 1.98 0050 mgke 2.00 98.8 75.5-127 0.452 7.02
Ethylbenzene 1,97 0050 mghkeg 2.00 984 17.7-125 0.916 783
Total Xylenes 571 0.150  mghkg 6.00 95.1 70.9-124 1.08 178
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (P1D) a.l2 mgkg 0.100 N2 72-148
Cardinal Laboratories *=pccredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lisbikty and Damages  Cordindl's Gabibty and chens ecchoive remédy for ey claim arising, whether based in contract o tort, shall be Smied to the amont pac by chent for ansyms.
any other cause whaisoever shall be deemed waived unless made In wrting and recehved by n

Incuding, without bmiaton, business inbeTuptions, f0ss of wse, of ko5 of profis Incwmed by diet,

clain 18 based Upon any of the above stated reasons or cthenwise. Results relate ondy to tha samples identified abovs.

dgez S SN S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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“CARDINAL
=¥ L __aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:

P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34

Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8021508 - General Prep - Organics
Blank {8021508-BLK1) Prepared: 15-Feb-18 Analyzed: 16-Feb-18
GRO C6-C10 ND 100 mgke
DRO >C10-C28 ND 100 mgkg
EXT DRO >C28-C35 ND 100 mgke
EXTDRO >C28-C36 ND 100 mg'kg
Total TPH C6-C28 ND 100  mgkg
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 41.0 mp/kg 3no 82.0 41-142
Surrogate. {-Chlorooctadecane 42.0 mg/kg jo.0 84.0 37.6-147
LCS {(8021508-BS1) Prepared: 15-Feb-18 Analyzed: 16-Feb-18
GRO C&-Cl0 179 10.0 mg'kg 200 89.7 76.5-133
DRO >CI0-C28 210 100 mg'kg 200 105 72.9-138
Total TPH C6-C28 389 100 mghkg 400 973 78-132
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 425 mglkg 0.0 LANS 41-142
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 44.6 mg'kg 300 892 37.6-147
LCS Dup (8021508-BSD1) Prepared: 15-Feb-18 Analyzed: 16-Feb-18
GRO C6-Cl0 178 100 mg/kg 200 89.1 76.5-133 0.681 206
DRO >C10-C28 202 100 mg/kg 200 el 72.9-138 3.47 20.6
Total TPH C6-C28 k111 0.0 mgkg 400 952 78-132 217 18
Surrogate. 1-Chlprooctane 42.8 mg/kg 500 5.5 41-142
Surrogate. 1-Chloroociadecane 44.7 mg/kg oo 804 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE HOTE:  Usbity and Damages, Carinals Nably and dient's dxchushe cemady for
Wy othet chuge whattotvr shill be desmed wived unless made in weiting and recelved
ncduding, withowt bmitstion, business intemupdions, Joss of wse, or ke of profms Incumed by
iaim |5 based upcn any of the sbove stated resonds or othtmise. Rt relite only to the samples identified

e :
éf_ﬁ.,z N

chent,
above.

daim srsing, whethes based In contract or bort, sl be Emked b the smount
thirty {30} deys after completion of the applicable Servoe.
#s subsidiies, MMl or fuccessos aising ot of or related 1o the parformance of
. This report shall nat be reprodiuced mcept in full with wikten Bpproval of Candnal LaboraNes.

In

pad by chemt for analvses
e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte
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CARDINAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0, Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 21-Feb-18 16:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Soluble (DI Water Extraction) - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporling Spike Source Y%REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result “%REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B802142 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (B802142-BLK1) Prepared: 19-Feb-18 Analyzed: 20-Feb-18
Chlonde ND 1.00 mgkg wet
LCS (B§02142-BS1) Prepared: 19-Feb-18 Analyzed: 20-Feb-18
Chloride 241 100 mpkg wet 50 96.3 85-115
LCS Dup (B802142-BSD1) Prepared: |9-Feb-18 Analyzed: 20-Feb-18
Chloride 241 10.0 mghkg wet 250 264 85-115 ¢.108 20

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Lty 8nd Démages. Comhnals hoblity and clents exthsve remedy for any clam arising, whethwr besed = contrect o torg, shol
ay other causs whitsoewer thall be deemed wabved unless made In by
incudng, WMt BIAUG, buSigSt InteTupoond, fost of e, o lss of profts Incumed by [

i s based Lpon any of the sbove stated reasons or othenwiss. Resylts eiats iy 4 the samples entifed above, This repont shall Nk be repmduoed E4cept & full with wiTTDEn 3pprval of Eandvial Laborstirits.

4&;2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Mmited to e amount paid by cht for andlyler A¥ daeime, indudmg those for negligence ar
. no be able for incdentsl or conequentdl  damage
by Candingl regandtss of whithet su

1
%
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CARDINAL
=% L _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

xxx Insufficient ime to reach temperature,

- Chloride by SM4500C1-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=pccredited Analyte
FLEASE NOTE:  Labity and Damages.  Cornials Babilty and chents exthaive remedy for sry dsim anising, whether based in contract or ooxrt, shall be kmited fo the Bmount paid by cient for anaivied. Al csims, induding those for negigence &
oy othet cane whatioawer shall b detmed wihved unless made Jn witng and received by Cardingl within thirty (30} days ofter completon of the apphcable Serace.  In no event shall Cardinal for Ingdentsl or consequential damage
inchuding, withowt Gmitation, busingss Interuptions, loss of wse, or kas of profts Incumed by M, S subsidibres, fstes Or ducessors arsing Dut of of related tn the perfonmance of the by Cordindl, reghrdiess of whether s
diaim 5 based upon a0y of the sbove Stated reatond o othirmise. Risults relate only to the samples identified above. This raport shull not e reproduced sucept b iUl with wiitben spproval of Candinal Laborastons.

d% 2 e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

be
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CARDINAL
=0l _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

March 08, 2018

VERNON BLACK

Hungry Horse Environmental
P.0. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE; HOBBS TS

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/16/18 9:05.

Cardinal Laboratories Is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-17-10. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a
complete list of accredited analtytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

Cardinal Laboratories Is acoreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and E. coli (Colilert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the origina
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please fee free to contact me.

Sincerely,

44,3/2_'\_@,

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page10f13 |




CARDINNAL
=% L _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To; (505) 391-4585
Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Recelved
INSIDE BATTERIES SP1 H800484-01 Sludge 16-Feb-18 00:00 16-Feb-18 09:05
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE:  ihbblty and Oemeges. Codnals BibiRy and dients exhebe mmady for any ciaim arising, whithtr bised in contst o tort, shell be limited o the amount peid by clent for armlyses. A ceive, ixiuding those for negigave o
ay other cune whatiotw shall be desfved webed Unless made b witing and raceived by Cardingl within thirty (30} deys afer completon of the applable ervice, In no eeent shed Cordosl be Gatie for inddentsl o coneequential damage
incyding, without Snadiption, Dusiness inberuptions, boas of wse, o ki of profMs Incumed by R mubsidiaries, TMates or suctimdors Siing ot of o relstad o the pedformance of the ssvicst heeunder by Confirol, reganflass of whether sx

dzg‘z)\._&c .

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
=¥ L_aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

INSIDE BATTERIES SP1
H800484-01 (Sludge)
Reporting )
Analyte Resuit MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
In nic Compound
Ignitability <50.0 50.0 °F 1 8020109 AC 19-Feb-18  ASTMD
93-80

pH* 633 0.100 PH Units 1 8021904 AC 19-Feb-18 45
Volatil ic C unds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* 304 5.00 mglkg 5000 8021901 MS 19-Feb-18 8021B QM-07
Toluene* 516 5.00 mg/kg S000 8021901 MS 19-Feb-18 80218 QM-07
Ethylbenzene* 206 5.00 mg/kg 5000 8021901 MS 19-Feb-18 8021B QM-07
Total Xylenes* 375 15.0 mg/kg 5000 8021901 MS 19-Feb-18 802IB QM-07
Total BTEX ] ] ] 400 30.0 mgkg 5000 2021901 M3 19-Feb-18 8021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzere (PI) 106 % 72-148 8021907 MS 19-Feb-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID §-06_
GRO C6-C10* 61100 500 mg/kg 50 8021905 MS 20-Feb-18 801L5B QM-07
DRO >C10-C28* 108000 500 mg'kg 50 8021905 MS 20-Feb-18 80158 QM-07
EXT DRO >C28-C36 17600 500 mg/kg 50 8021905 MS 20-Feb-18 20158
Surrogale: 1-Chlorooctane 1630 % 41-142 8021905 MS 20-Feb-18 80158
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 827 % 37.6-147 8021905 MS 20-Feb-18 80158
TCLP Volatile Qrganic Compounds by EPA Method 1311/8260B
Vinyl chloride* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 me 23.Feb-18  1311/8260B
2-Butanone* <0,500 0.500 mg/T. 100 8022102 ms 23-Fcb-18 1311/8260B
1,1-Dichlorocthenc* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18 1311/82608
Chloroform® <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18  1311/3269B
Carbon tetrachloride® <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18 1311/82608B
Benzene* 7.98 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18 1311/8260B
1,2-Dichloroethane® <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-I8 1311/82608B
Trichloroethene® <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18 1311/82608B
Tetrachloroethene* <{.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18 1311/8260B
Chlorobenzene® <. 050 0.050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18 1311/8260B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PEASE NOTE:  {hpbly and Demages. Cwdingls hablty and chets wockoive remedy for ary caim aring, whether based
any other aum whatsoswer shall be deomed walved unlath mide b witing &nd mecefved by

incuding, without Emiation, business intermuptions, lows of use, or = of profts nared by chent,

diplm ks based Lpan sy of the abin stabed othermise, s relate only in

d&z/'Z*_Iﬁ“ —

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Eroited to the smount ped by clent for analyser. Al chima, Incuding those for negigerce ar
no be Mable for incidentsl o cosequentisl damage
Pareunder by Candined, regavdiess of whether s
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(‘CARDINAL
=9 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM B8240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

INSIDE BATTERIES SP1
H800484-01 (Sludge)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardina] Laboratories

TCLP Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 1311/8260B

[,4 Dichlorobenzene* <0.050 0050 mg/L 100 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18  1311/8260B

Surrogate: Dibromofiuoromethane 99.9% 92.9-119 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18  [311/82608B

Surrogate: Toluene-d8 100 % 86-108 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18 1311/82608

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 101 % 81.7-121 8022102 ms 23-Feb-18 1311/8260B

Green Analytical Laboratories

TCLP Metals by ICP (1311)

Arsenic =100 10.0 mg/L j104) BR02191 JDA 0l-Mar-18  EPA200.7/13
11

Barium <5.00 5.00 mg/L 100 BR02191 DA 01-Mar-18  EPA200.713
1

Cadmium <5.00 5.00 mg/l. 100 BRG21M JDA 01-Mar-18  EPA200.7/13
n

Chromium <5.00 5.00 mg/L 100 BB02191 DA 01-Mar-18  EPA200.7/13
1

Lead <10.0 10.0 mg/l L0 B802191 DA 01-Mar-13  EPA200.7/13
11

Selenium <10.0 10.0 mg/L 100 B802191 DA Ol-Mar-i8  EPA200.7/13
11

Silver <5.00 5.00 mg/L 100 B302191 DA D1-Mar-18  EPA200.7/13
n

TCLP Mercury hy CVAA

Mercury <0,100 0.100 mg/L 500 B303002 LLG 06-Mar-18 EPA245.1

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  iabity and Demeges. Cardinals Eabilly end clenty ewhaive remedy for any ceim arbing, whether
ay other s whitiosver shill ba deened wadved unlest mede i wiiting and recsived by

induding. wittout Eration, buiness inberuptions, s of L, o b of profis nowved by cled,

chalm ks bataed L) vy of tha above etated ressons or othenwdes. Reculte relats erily to tha camplas ihant¥iad above,

dﬂ.‘a’f&._h‘;&- -

!
|

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte
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CARDINAL
=9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories
Reporting Spike Source %REC RFD
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result  %REC  Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8020109 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS (_8020109—38!) Prepared: 01-Jan-18 Analyzed: 06-Feb-£8
Ignitabitity 80,0 °F 80.0 100 97.5-105
Dn_plieate {80201 09-DUP12 ______Source: H8300290-01 Prepared 05-_!" ¢b-18 Analyzed: 06-Feb-18
Tgnitability >140 500 °F ND 20
Batch 8621904 - 1:1 DI
LCS (8021904-BS1) . ) B Prepared & Analyzed: 19-Feb-18
pH 707 pH Units 7.00 1ot %0-110
Duplicate (8021904-DUP1) _ Source: H800484-0i  Preparcd & Analyzed: 19-Feb-18
pH 635 0.100  pH Units 6.33 0315 26
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Loty and Ownapes. Candinals Esbty and chests eckabe remedy i any beaed in

Wy ohir thte wiatmever shal be doomed waled Unbem made i witing and ceoved by Cordirel within thity {30) dnd after comyplelion
incuding, withoul Gmitation, bustiess inbermupbions, ket of uge, or e of profts inosved by clent,

claim b hased upan any of tha sbhove sisbed ressont o othersds. Readtx mists ondy to tha tamples ket s

dmdad t e Mnowt piid by clent For anpiyses, Al daims, Induding thase for neghgemce &
o evet shal Cordingl be Rable R incdantsl or consequentisl demage
the sendops herender by Cardinal, regardless of whether o

ngﬂ%_&,m- —

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

=9l _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmentat

Project: HOBBS TS

Reported:

P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585
Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021 - Quatity Control
Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Azalyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8021901 - Volatiles
Blank (8021901-BLK1) ) — Prepared & Anglyzed: 19-Feb-18
Benzene ND 0.050 mpkg
Toluene Nb 0050 mgkg
Ethylbenzene ND 0050 wmgkg
Total Xylenes ND 0.150 mgkg
Tatal BTEX ND 0300 mpkg
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 0.106 mgkg 0.100 106 72-148
LCS (8021901-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 19-Feb-18
Benzene 222 0050 mpkg 2.00 L1 79.5-124
Tolucne 218 0050  mpkg 200 109 75.5-127
Ethylbenzene 2,16 0.050 mpghkg 2.00 108 17.7-125
Total Xylenes 6.65 0.150  mghg 6.00 in 70.9-124
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PID) 0.104 mg/kg 0.100 104 72-148
LCS Dup (8021901-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 19-Feb-18
Benzene 222 0.050 mgkg 2.00 m 79.5-124 0.215 6.5
Toluene 213 0.050 mgkg 2.00 109 75.5-127 0.136 7.02
Ethylbenzene 2.16 0050 mpikg 2.00 108 77125 0.166 7.83
Total Xylenes 6.62 G150 mgkg 6.00 110 70.9-124 0.355 1.78
Surrogate. 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 0.104 mekg 0.100 io4 72-148

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Usbilty and Demeges.  Cardinals Rabity and clenty.
ay other cuse whatiopwe st be deamed weived uniest mide
induding, wthout Bmitation, butivemt Intergptions, s of wee, o kit of oMty Incumed by diend,
claim is bacad upon sy of the shove ctatad recens or chisdne. Reaus retats only Lo thi tamples identifiad above.

in

d—g?-fz;_f\;e—mr —

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

be Dable
hereundes

*=Accredited Analyte

Al datms, incduding those for nagligence ar

for inddemal o conseUentiel dunage
by Cardral, regaediess of whether w
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CARDINAL
=9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 86240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

Project: HOBBS TS

Reported:

P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RFD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8021905 - General Prep - Organics
Blank (8021905-BLKI1) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Feb-18
GRO C6-C10 ND 100 mphg
DRO >C10-C28 ND 100 mphg
EXT DRO >C28-C35 ND 100 mpkg
EXT DRO >C28-C36 ND 100 mghkg
“Total TPH C6-C28 ND 100 mgkg
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctane 487 mg/kg 509 97.5 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 48.2 mg'kg 50.0 96.4 37.6-147
LCS (8021905-BS1) - FPrepared & Analyzed: 20-Feb-18
GRO C6-CI10 222 100 mghke 200 1] 76.5-133
DRO >C10-C28 219 100 mgkg 200 1o 72.9-138
Total TPH C6-C28 44] 100 mghkg 400 1o 78-132
Surrogate: J-Chloreoctane 41 mg/kg 50.0 943 4i-142
Surrogase: 1-Chioroociadecane 47.6 mg/kg 50.0 852 37.6-147
LCS Dup (8021905-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Feb-18
GRO C6-C10 237 100  mghkg 200 118 76.5-133 6.62 206
DRO>C10-C28 232 100 mg/kg 200 116 729-138 5,64 206
Total TPH C6-C28 469 100 mghkg 400 117 78-132 6,13 18
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 340 mglkg 300 108 41-142
Surrogaie: {-Chloroociadecane 55.0 mg/kg 50.0 10 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE MOTE:  Usbiy snd Dinagel. Confinals Bablity snd clents escusive remedy for
wy other cpuse whetoever shall be deamad waived unless made In writing and received
indudng, mithout britation, business intemptions, loss of uee, o kes of profs nomed by
lairn ia basad upon sy of the shove stshed reseand o othansios. S radste trly G the smples

é’i.g? T N e -

idertiad

be
tha applable service  In
of

i
|

This raport shall nat ba reproducad surapt in ful with weitten approual of Carding Lot Barial.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

Al caims, Indudire) thoss for neigence

for incdentsl or consequential davage
by Condirul, regardless of whether s
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Laboratories

(‘CARDINAL

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

Project: HOBBS TS

Reported:

£.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585
TCLP Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 1311/8260B - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Reponiing Spike Source WREC RPD
Analyie Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8022102 - Volatiles
Blank (8022102-BLK1) ) _ Prepared: 21-Feb-18 Analyzed: 23-Feb-18
Vinyl chloride ND 0.0005 mg/L
2-Butanone ND ¢.005 mg/L
1,1-Dichlorosthenc ND 0.0005 mg/L
Chloroform ND 0.0005 mg/L
Carbon tetrachloride ND 0.0005 mg/L
Benzene ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,2-Dichlorocthane ND 0.0005 mg/L
Trichlorocthene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Tetrachioroethene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Chlorobenzenc ND 0.0005 mg/L
1.4 Dichlorobenzene ND 0.0005 mg/L,
Surrogate: Dibromafiuoromethane D.of03 mg/L 0.0100 103 929-119
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.00976 mg/L 0.0i60 7.6 86-108
Surragate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.00990 mg/L 0.0100 9.0 81.7-121
LCS (8022102-BS1) Prepared: 21-Feb-13 Analyzed; 23-Feb-18
Vinyl chloride 0.019 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 94.9 67.7-125
2-Butanone 0.041 0.005 g, 0.0400 1ol 50.6-160
t,1-Dichloroethene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 64.4-129
Chloroform 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 103 82.2-128
Carbon tetrachlonde 0.023 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 116 75.6-141
Benzene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 101 80.5-129
1,2-Dichlorocthane 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 101 79.9-133
Trichloroethene 0.021 0.0005 mg/L, 0.0200 103 T7.8-129
Tetrachlorocthene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 01 69.6-138
Chicrobenzene 0.020 0.0005 mgL 0.0200 99.2 71.6-129
1,4 Dichlorobenzene 0.020 ¢.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 74.8-123
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 0.0102 mg/L 0.0/00 102 92.9-119
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.00984 mg/L 0.0/00 a4 36-108
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.00979 mg/L toiop 97.9 &81.7-121
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE:  LbbBty snd Deméger  Camdnals Dbty and clents exhushe remedy by any dabn arising, whether besed i cowad o ton, be Rmmi to the amount peld by clet dm avss, Al cams, boudng those for negigence ar
my ohe Qe whetiorve shill be deomed weived wiem meds In wrihg and recsved by Cardngd wihin thity (30) dive ster corpletion of te sppiable sevics  In be fable fr incdetal o cormequenial damage
of

includng, wifiout Smitation, butnes Wemphow, it of we, or ket of proMs nawed by
ciairn i based upon vy of the sbove stated repsons or otherwise. Remuits reiste anly b the samples identified

c.‘:.g‘z,f-b. e o ol e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=% L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 38240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.Q. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

TCLP Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 1311/8260B - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limita RPFD Limit Notes
Batch 8022102 - Volatiles
LCS Dup (2022102-BSD1) - Prepared: 21-Feb-18 Analyzed: 23-Feb-18
Vinyl chloride 0019 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 95.7 67.7-125 0.787 271
2-Butarone 0.042 0,005 mg/L 0.0400 105 50.6-160 3.52 533
I,1-Dichloroethene 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 105 64.4-129 334 19.5
Chloroforn 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 104 82,2-128 0,822 158
Carbon tetrachloride 0.023 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 113 75.6-141 231 1o
Benzene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 80.5-129 0.394 6.66
1,2-Dichlorocthane 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 104 79.9-133 225 8.03
Trichiorocthene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 77.8-129 0.878 89
Tetrachloroethene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 98.5 69.6-138 246 9.15
Chlorobenzene ¢.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 99.0 71.6-129 4202 7.46
I 4 Dichlorobenzene 0.020 0.0005 mg/l. 0.0200 99.6 74.8-123 248 7.31
Surrogate: Dibromofiuoromethane 0.0102 mg/L 0.6100 2 92.9-119
Surrogate. Toluene-d§ 0.00986 mg/L 0.0100 98.6 86-108
Surragate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.00978 mg/L 0.0100 97.8 81.7-14

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Usbity and Demagesr Cardingls Eabimy and dierds exchaive remedy for sny daim srising, whethe' based in

oy other couse whetsoever shall be dewved weived unlam made v wilting and meosved by Cardnal within thity (30) deys afer completion
mcuding, wihout mitstion, busivels ierupbons, is of wie, of el of frofts intured by dient, K subddires, Males or sutessirs irising out
ot & tmaed upcm sy of the abiove statad reasons. o+ otharwics. Ramits raiste only ts the camphes dentified shove. Thic repart chall not be reprduced svrapt I full with wiithen approvel of Carfinal Lsberatoriss.

A deirs, hchding thase for heggence N
oyt shel Cadral be Bable for incdentsl o cormequentisl  damage
the services by Cardnel, reqardiess of whether o

dﬁfz/z.“.\._h.;. e ——

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=0 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2328 ° 101 £. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To; (505) 391-4585

TCLP Metals by ICP (1311) - Quality Control
Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Litnit Notes

Batch B802191 - EPA 1311

Blank (B802191-BLK1) Prepared: 27-Feb-18 Analyzed: 01-Mar-18

Silver ND 0.250 mg/L

Cadmium ND 0.250 mg/L

Lead ND 0.500 mg/l

Selenium ND 0.500 mg/L

Arsenic ND 0.500 mg/L

Chromium ND 0.250 mg/L

Barium ND 0250  mgl

LCS (B802191-BS1) Prepared: 27-Feb-18 Analyzed: 01-Mar-18

Selenium 41.0 0.500 mg/L 40.0 102 85-115

Lead 9.94 0.500 mg/L 10,0 99.4 85-115

Silver 0.48] 0.250 mg/L 0.500 96.2 85-115

Chromium 10.1 0.250 my/L 100 101 85-115

Arsenic 20.5 0.500 mg/L 200 103 B5-115

Cadmium 9.84 0.250 mg/L 10.0 98.4 85-165

Barium 10.0 ¢.250 mg/L 10.0 100 85-115

LCS Dup (B302191-BSD1) - B Prepared: 27-Feb-18 Analyzed: 01-Mar-18

Arsenic 20.2 0.500 mg/L 0.0 Lot 85-115 1.84 20
Lead 947 0.500 mg/L 10.0 94.7 85-115 4.86 20
Chromium 9.84 0.250 mg/L 10.0 98.4 B5-1i5 1 20
Selenium 39.1 0.500 mg/L 40.0 97.6 B5-115 4.80 20
Silver 0471 0.250 mg/L 0500 94.1 85-115 217 X0
Barium 9.74 0.250 mg/, 10.0 974 85-115 1 20
Cadmium 9.53 0.250 mg/L 10.0 95.3 25-115 3.25 20

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

RAEASE NOTE: Udbity and Comages.  Cordinaly MabiRy and clent’s ewchobve remedy for any claim arbing, whether tassd v contact or tort, mad
ay other cmne whettorves shalt be desmed waived undais mede b witing and recetved by o
Induding, wRhow Britation, business Interruptions, loss of wee, or b of ofts inosred by dient, ks mbddies, MRts or sumemors asing out
chim I b upon vy of thel SbOwE Sibed MO of otivirwhie. Ramts niete only to the semples. dertied above.

4-:5_,3/2\._4%‘; e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|_Page 10 of 13




(‘CARDI NAL
=% L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 86240

Analytical Resuits For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 08-Mar-18 13:34
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

TCLP Mercury by CVAA - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories
Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
‘Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B803002 - EPA 245,1/7470
Blank (B803002-BLK1) - _ _ _ Prepared: 0i-Mar-18 Analyzed: 06-Mar-18
Mercury ND 0.0002 mg/L
LCS (B803002-BS1) Prepared: 01-Mar-18 Analyzed: 06-Mar-18
Mercury 0.0021 0.0002 mg/L 0.00200 107 25-115
LCS Dup (B803002-BSD1) Prepared: 01-Mar-18 Analyzed: 06-Mar-18
Mereury 0.0021 0.0002  mglL 0.00200 104 85-115 2.61 20
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

conract or tot, shal be Bmbed o the smourt peid by clent for anabams. AT daim, Induding those for nogigence ar
of the applcble serdice i no wvert cul Cdinal be deble for ncddentsl o oneequentisl  damage
Mm«mmmuummnmummmwmmam»

-]
Thic report shall pot ba fepriducad sacept in Al with weithn approval of Crdingl Labortoril.

PEASE NOTE:  Lhbtty and Damages.  Condinaly Gsbilty and cled’s excsive ronedy A amy daim aridng, whether bmsed
any other coust whitsoever shall be deemed waved unies mads I by

Inchufing. without Smitation, business itemutions, loss of wes, or ke of pofs aered by dlent,

ciabm k basiel upon sny of the sbove statsd rassona or othansdey, Rantt ke only to the samples identifisd above.

M?/ZL B P

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

[_Page110f13 |
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 €. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitlons

Z2-01 >140

506 The recovery of this surrogate is outside control fimits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration andfor
matrix interference's.

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

i Samples not recelved at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

nx Insufficient time to reach tempersture,

- Chioride by SM4500C1-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

MEASE NOTE.  Liabity and Deregus. n-mmndMuﬁmbmmmthMathmwu‘mmwuﬂhm
oy other chide whitsorver shall be desmed valved el mads I by m
mmmwmudmuhsdmmwm

thmmthMMuMMvﬁWhhmmm

dams, incudng thos for neghgence &

43'.&2“3/—.2‘*_‘-7‘5;, - =

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 120f 13
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
{575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

|_Page 130f13 |

Company Name: Ig IWAJ\ #lr prse, LLC BiLL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: oA on K. IS _D.Pﬁ P.O. #: "
Address: 1..0. WO X Losf Company: Y _
cuy: Hobls state: M zo: §RAY!  |pun: N R |
Phare #: W.unml 27 4y~ NNNN Fax# & )G~ I“WW Address: _ 1 ﬁ !
Project #: Project Owner: City: I /_w = _ .
Project Name: \ &\(@ § “&Q& State: Zip: | < ~L .IJT
Project Location: Phone #: .“ m..t ﬂ. M c
Sampler Name: k\hﬂs\-&@ .wo..z.urm.p Fax #: I.W_..a S ...Mv. R ) kS
COR LS uSE St : MATRIX PRESERV] SAMPLING W] 9 |....u. .//:n Im..
Sl a5
Lab 1.D. Sample 1.D. £|215 % T A ¢ L)
HBoougy| aiz |2 & bxis g TM_WWHD
/hside. Gt ses, 1812 2357 515 8 £} oate e , -
Y P clz / ooty [ At A T

“

|—

PLEASE HOTE! Luabiiy v DIMIGHL Catdmal's Sabic by and ceot T8 cathlivd "ty Fof any chw 3muar, whathll RJew i Lt of fart, o L b B0 ™ SOyl ] bl e diers jor B
AN TS AL CLINTS Ckte Tt LF RCIZENOS NG Iy QTWT Gty Thaaduwst SRET B JEornd KA W e g 2ng 1poutved Ty CHOmMAl Wit 50 67, % Dl Comidelin of e 0NN
VLS, A v ANH CaSAN B LADM PO INEWALL €F SO RGO DT A, 6D g virhoud UdATon, BBt elemaplens, kst of aee, o dr4 of pridey Meurned By QoL il uSslianm s,
AT o SLCOALLAYS, DEANE vt Of 0f Polabs [ the GHISIANNSY Of SARWLEE Tmivun g by Carcnal au..isqr B aBANAT S SV IE DAL v/ 37 1P i Sida Eii}%&ﬂm

i Phone Result: [0 Yes O No  Add'l Phone #:
Mul m.\\“ Fax Result: O Yes O No AddiFax#:
img: " REMARKS:
L 4 ma
Dale: Recaived By:

1.8 €
Delivered By: (Circie One) = Sample Condition  CHECKED BY:

Cool intast {Initials)
Sampler - UPS - Bus - oﬁﬂ%\& ﬂh <om@x“m 5. %rm i
C No

elinquished By:

+ Cardinal cannot accep: verbal changes. Please fax written changes to nmqmv 393.2328



DocuSign Envelope 10: CBDCATEF-0D29-46BF-BDAB-372E344220AA

C US -cology US Ecology, Inc. Land Disposal Restriction Form
GENERATOR : HOLLYFRONTIER TRANSPORTATION, LLC EPA 1.D. NUMBER: TXCESQG
Waste Stream or Profile Number:  CRUDE OIL TANK SLUDGE  090105475-0
Waste s a: 1 wastewater (<1% TSS and TOC) @_Non-wastewater ("1 pebris
NOTIFICATION FREQUENCY: L] ONETIME REQUIRED WITH EACH SHIPMENT
Shipment EPA WASTE CODES {from D001 D018
l:';:n 268.40)
UHC's {Underlying Hazardous Constituents 40 CFR 268.48}7 Yes [ JNo

i yes, list:  TOLUENE,ETHYLBENZENE XYLENE-{MIXED-ISOMERS)
Does a subcategory apply per 40 CFR 268.40 ? C' Yes No

if yes, list:

Constituents requiring treatment in FO001-5,F039,debris, and alternate soils? 3 Yes @ No
1f yes, list:

(/] See Profile for analysis (if any).

A [ Restricted Waste Meets Treatment Standards (40 CFR 268.7(a) (3})

The restricted waste identifled above meets the treatment standards in 40 CFR 268.40 or Alternative LDR treatment standards for contaminated soil
40CFR268.43 and can be landfill disposed without further treatment.

If applicable, under 268.49, this contaminated soil rﬂ' doesor [ | does notcontain listed hazardous waste and [} doesor | | dosenot exhibit

a characteristic of harardous waste and complies with the soil treatment standards as provided by 268.49 (c) or the universal treatment standards.

| certity under penalty of law that | personally have examined and am familiar with the waste through analysis and testing or through knowledge of the
waste to suppart this certification that the waste complies with the tr t standards specified in 40 CFR Part 268 Subpart D. | believe that the
information | submitted is true, accurate and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting a false certification, Including the
possibility of a fine and Imprisonment.

8 | ' Restricted Waste Treated To Treatment Standards {40 CFR 268.7{b) (1) & 268.7 (b} (2)}

The treatmaent residue, or extract of such residue, or the restricted waste identified above has been tested to assure that the treatment residues or extract
meet all applicable treatment standards In 40 CFR 268.40 andfor performance standards in 40 CFR 268.45.

| certity under penalty of taw that | personally have examined and am familiar with the treatment technology and operation of the treatment process used to
support this certification, Based on my inquiry of those Individuals immediately responsible for obtaining this information, | believe that the treatment

process has been operated and maintained proparty 5o as to comply with the treatment standards specified In 40 CFR 268.40 without impermissible dilution
of the prohibited waste. | am aware there are significant penalties for submitting a (alse certification, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

€ [ Restricted Waste Soil Treated To Alternative Standards {40 CFR 268.7{b) (4})

| cartify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the treatment technology and operation of the treatment process
used 1o support this certification and believe that it has been maintained and operated properly so as to comply with treatment standards specifed ind0
CFR 268.49 without impermissible dilution of the prohibited wastes. | am aware that there are significant penatties for submitting a false certification,
ncluding the possibility of a fine and imprisonment.

D | | Restricted Waste Decharacterized But Requires Treatment For UHC (40 CFR 268.7(bj(4)(iv])

1 certity under penalty of law that the waste has been treated In accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268.40 or 268.49 to remove the hazardous
characteristic. This decharacterized waste contains Underlying Hazardous Constituents that require further treatment to meet treatment standards. | am
aware that there are significant penalties for submitting a false certification, including the possibility of a fine and imprisonment,

E. Restricted Waste Subject To Treatment (40 CFR 268.7{a) {2))

The restricted waste identified above must be treated to the applicable treatment standards in 40 CFR 268.40, or treated to comply with applicable
prohibitions set forth in Part 268.32 or RCRA Section 3004{d) and 268.49 (c).

If applicable, under 268.49, this contaminated sail [ does or {¥ daes notcontain listed hazardous waste and _] does or does not exhibit
a characteristic of hazardous wastewater and Is subject ta the soil treatment standards as provided by 268.49{c) or the universal treatment standards.

F. | Hazardous Debris Subject To Treatment (40 CFR 268.45)
This harardous debris identified above must be treated to the alternative treatment standards in 4¢ CFR 268.45.

| certify and warrant that the Information that appears on this form, and appended documents, is true and correct. | have correctly indicated how
my waste is to be managed In accordance with 40 CFR 268. My certification Is based on personal examination of the information submitted, or is
based on my inquiries of those indnviduals responslb!e for obtaining the information.

Authorized Signature: Kl z E[ Tithe: ENVIRONMENTAL  Date: 3/12/2018

UH dist from 40 CFR P .48 and 268.40 availab! n_reque

Revision date: 11/1/16




(‘CARDI NAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

May 25, 2018

VERNON BLACK

Hungry Horse Environmental
P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: HOBBS TS

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples recelved by the laboratory on 05/10/18 8:25,

Cardinal Laboratories Is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-17-10. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. Alt accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). Fora
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.teq texas gov/fieldioaflab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552,2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for;

Method SM 9223-B Totat Coliform and E. coli (Colilert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Tota! Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Adids (HAA-S)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feei free to contact me.

Sincerety,

%/ZB_M

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 10f13
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PHONE (575} 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Profect Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 25-May-18 12:57
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Recelved
COMP SAMPLE OF DRUMS OF SAND  HB801295-01 Soil 10-May-18 00:00 10-May-18 08:25
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

FEASE NOTE:  Liabity and Demeges. Cordinaly Mabity snd chent’s exhmive ronedy for any daim arbing, whether bused 0 onbrad or boet, shall be Boited to the amount ped by cliest for analyses
ary othy ause whatsarver shall be desmed welved unlass made In witing and received by Cardingl within thity (30} deys after compleion of the applcable senice. In no

Incuding. wihout Smigtion, busingss intemupions, lom of we, or lom of profs inasred by clet, R culmiiates, st or wccessors aing oot of or reisted I the perfonmance of
chaden k. bl vpon By of the Bteted KABLOd Saiions o cthinelol. Ramudts relste only to the campies identified shove. This report thall rok be nsppt In Full with vl of Carclioal L

d-g:fz,f‘z‘\._h‘-:z -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|__Page20f13 |§
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmenta! Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Profect Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 25-May-18 12:57
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

COMP SAMPLE OF DRUMS OF SANDBLAST MEDIA
H801295-01 (Soll)

Analyte Resull MDL Rel_':.'i(’n':ill"‘g Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Inorganic Compounds
Ignitability >{40 50.0 °F 1 8042613 AC i4-May-18 ASTMD
93-80
pH* 8.19 0.100 pH Units 1 8051005 AC 10-May-18 9045
Volatile Orgranic Compounds by EFA Method 8021
Benzene* 0.202 0.050 mg/kg 50 8051003 MS 11-May-18 8021B
Tolueng* 0.692 0.050 mglkyg 50 8051003 MS 11-May-18 8021B
Ethylbenzene* 0.297 0.050 nmgkg 50 8051003 MS 11-May-18 8021B
Faotal Xylenes* 1.60 0.150 mgkg 50 8051003 MS 11-May-18 80218
Total BTEX ] 2,19 0.300 mghg 50 8051003 MS 11-May-18 30218
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) H3% 72-148 8051003 M3 1-May-18 80218
Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FII
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 mgkg 1 8051004 MS 10-May-18 80158
DRO >C10-C28* 438 10.0 mgkg i 3051004 MS 10-May-18 8015B
EXT DRO >C28-C36 72.6 10.0 mg/kg 1 8051004 MS 10-May-18 80158
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 101 % 41-142 8051004 MS 10-May-18 80758
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 134% 37.6-147 8051004 Ms 10-May-18 80158
TCLP Volati mpounds by EP, hod 1311/82
Vinyl chloride* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8051701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
2-Butanone* <0.500 0.500 mg/L 100 8051701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
1,1-Dichlorocthenc* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8051701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
Chloroform®* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8051701 ms 22-May-18 1301/8260B
Carbon tetrachloride® <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8051701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8051701 ms 22-May-18 1311/8260B
1,2-Dichlorocthane* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 BO517H ms 22-May-18 1311/8260B
Trichloroethene* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 BO51701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
Tetrachlorocthene* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 BOS1701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
Chlorobenzene® <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 BO51701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
Cardlnal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

Al duima, incduding these for negligences
evot shall Cuwrdinad be Bable for incidentsl o conssquentisl demage
the services hereunder by Cawndvad, ngardiess of whither e

d&g/?"._f‘\;‘.u_.- o—

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

L _Page3of13 |
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 25-May-18 12:57
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax Fo: (505) 391-4585

COMP SAMPLE OF DRUMS OF SANDBLAST MEDIA

H801295-01 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
TCLP Volatil ani mpound: EPA Met 1311
1,4 Dichlorobenzene* <0.050 0.050 mg/L 100 8051701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
Surrogaie: Dibromofluoromethane 99.4 % 92.9-119 8051701 ms 22-May-18  1311/82608
Surrogate: Tolusne-d8 99.4 % 86-108 8051701 ma 22-May-18  1311/82608
Surrogate: ¢-Bromofiuorobenzene 2.9% 81.7-121 8051701 ms 22-May-18  1311/8260B
Green Analytical Laboratories
CLP Metals by ICP (1311}
Arsenic <0.500 0.500 mg/L 5 B80514] JDA 2i-May-18  EPA200.7/13
1l
Barium 1.77 0.250 mgL 5 BR0S5141 DA 2]-May-18  EPA200.7/13
n
Cadmium <0.250 0.250 mg/L 5 BR05141 DA 21-May-18  EPA200.7/13
1
Chromium <0.250 0.250 mg/L 5 B80S141 DA 21-May-t8  EPA200.7/13
!
Lead <0500 0.500 mg/L 5 BBOS141 IDA 21-May-18  EPA200.7/13
1
Selenium <0.500 0.500 mg/l 5 BBOSIA DA 21-May-i8  EPA200.7/t3
1
Silver <(0.250 0.250 mg/L 5 BROSi141 IDA 21-May-18  EPA200.7/13
i
TCLP Mercury by CVAA
Mercury 0.0004 0.0002 mg/L 1 B305160 LLG 24-May-13  EPA245.1
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lstiity and Demages  Carinals Labldy and clent’s owdushve remedy & sy claim arlsing, whither bused shall be
Mry other cluse whatwoever il be deemed weived niess mede in wriling and recebed by Cardnal wRhin Uity (0] dns st complton of the sppliable svice In
induding, wihout Wmitmtion, business Inbemptions, bee of use, of b of profls nowved by dlet, ke or o of
cisim Is besad upon any of the sbove duiad mesons o atherwdss, Rasults relste only to the camplas kantifled shove. This repcast thall not ba ceprducsd sucspl bn full with writien apprevel of Candingl Lsboratoriat.,

MB/-Z“.‘..M. -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|__Pagedof13 |
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Resuits For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 25-May-18 12:57
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limis RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8042613 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS (8042613-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 27-Apr-18
Tgnitability 83.0 °F 80.0 104 57.5-105
Duplicate (8042613-DUP1) Source: H801116-01 Prepared & Analyzed: 27-Apr-18
Ignitability =140 500 oF ND 26
Batch 8051005 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS (8051005-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-May-18
pH 7.04 pH Units 7.00 101 90-110
Duplicate (8051005-DUP1) - _ Source: H801292-01  Prepared & Analyzed: 10-May-18
pH 733 0.100  pH Units 122 1.51 20

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lsbty and Dwmages. Cordinels ksbity and chents weshe remedy for any daim ariing, whether based i cootract or bt shall be Bmited tn the amount paid by clent A analyses A calms, incdng those for negigence u
b

Yy othir chu whatiotver shal be desed wahed uibeli mbde I wiithg ahd  recsived
including, without Bmitation, business Flamuptions, e of ume,
it bt bk uptm aery of e sbowet i ridtrd o othirwlin. Raadix relite only Lo the semples identified

dg,z/?\_f‘.‘. i

Cardinal  within  thirty (30} divd after completion of the applicable sevice I o event shall Cardindd be Esbiy for incdental or consequential dhmage
& whadlerer, afWistes of suremos abing ot of of mefled B the performance of the sendoss hermnder by Candnal, Higwdess of whelber e
Thia report chell not ba reprodussd eucapt in full with writtan approvel of Cardinal Laborstories

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

L_Page50f13 |




CARDINAL

=0 L aboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:

P.0O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 25-May-18 12:57

Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585
Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021 - Quality Control
Cardinal Laberatories
Repotting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RFD Limat Notes
Batch 8051003 - Volatiles
Blank (8051003-BLK1) Al AT Prepared & Analyzed: 10-May-18 - )
Benzene ND 0.050 mg'kg
Toluene ND 0050 mg/kg
Ethylbenzene ND 0.050 mp/kg
Total Xylenes ND 0.150 mpkg
Total BTEX ND 0300 mgkg
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID) 0.10! mg'kg 2.160 101 72-148
LCS {8051003-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-May-18
Benzene 1.70 0.050 mg/kg 2.00 85.0 79.5-124
Toluene .82 0.050 mg/kg 200 90.9 75.5-127
Ethylbenzene [.83 ¢.050 mg/kg 2.00 91.5 17.7-125
Total Xylenes 5.65 0.150 mg'kg 6.00 94.1 70.9-124
Surrogate: 4-Bromaofluorobenzene (PID) o.100 mgikg 0.100 100 72-148
LCS Dup (8051003-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-May-18 ) )
Benzene 1.78 0.050 mg/kg 2.00 87.5 T9.5-124 2.95 6.5
Toluene 1.85 0.050 my/kg 2,00 924 75.5-127 1.62 7.02
Ethylbenzene 186 0.050 mg/kg 2.00 92.8 77.7-125 1.51 7.83
Total Xylenes 5.72 0.150 mg'kg 6.00 95.3 T0.9-124 1.21 7.78
Surrogate. 4-Bromoflucrebenzene (PID) 0.160 mgkg 0100 100 72-148

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE HOTE:  Ushilty ard Demager. Condinals Sobiity and cert’s ewcushw remedy for
any other cmme whalsoews shal be deemed waived wniem made In wilting ad  received
induding, whhowt Bmitation, businest Intermuptions, loss of e, o lots of profits incurmed by
claim & basad upon any of the sbove statad ressons or otharudes. Results relate cnly lo the samples identifed

Mg T Rt o

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

daims, indudlng those for neglgance

inddantsl o conesquentisl  damage

L_Page6ofi3 |




(‘CARDI NAL
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.O. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 25-May-18 12:57
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK

Fax To: (505) 391-4585

Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source *%REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8051004 - General Prep - Organics
Blank (8051004-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-May-18
GRO C6-C10 ND 100 mghkg
DRO >C10-C28 ND 100 mehkg
EXT DRO >C28-C35 ND 100 mgkg
EXT DRO >C28-C36 ND 100 mgkg
Total TPH C6-C28 ND 100 mgkg
Surrogate: I-Chlarooctane 524 mg/kg 5n.g 105 4i.142
Surrogate: I-Chlorpoctadecane Jo.2 mg/kg 50.0 100 37.6-147
LCS (8051004-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-May-18 i
GROQ C6-C10 204 100 mgkg 200 102 76.5-133
DRO >C10-C28 197 100 mgkg 200 98.5 72.9-138
Total TPH C6-C28 401 100 mgkg 400 100 78-132
Surrogate: 1-Chiproociane 534 mg/kg 50.0 107 47-142
Surrogate: I-Chloroocladecane 312 mg'kg So.0 102 37.6-147
LCS Dup (8051004-BSD1) - ) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-May-18
GRO C6-C10 217 100 mgkg 200 169 76.5-133 6.29 206
DRO >C10-C28 204 100 mgkg 200 162 72.9-138 139 206
Total TPH C6-C28 421 100 mgkg 400 105 78-132 4.88 13
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 317 mgfkg 50.0 o3 q41-142
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctadecane 316 mg/kg 50.0 103 37.6-147

Cardinal Labaratories *=Accredited Analyte

PMEASE NOTE: LUsblty and Demages. Cardnals labiity and dient't excshve mmedy for any cliim eriaing, whether besed
My other e whettosver shall be deemed waved unless Mede In writing and reccived by

inchuding, without Emisiion, business itemuptions, ks of e, or s of profls InGamed by clent,

cian b baad Lpon ity of tha abow statad repcons or obherwise. Remits raleta only 1o the camplas identied abowe. ‘This report shall ot be reprodiscad scapt in full with weithen approvel of Candinl Laboratortes.

éz.z,zﬂ?\,f«,_. o

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575} 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reported:
P.0. Box 1058 Project Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 25-May-18 12:57
Hobbs NM, 83240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585
TCLP Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 1311/8260B - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Reporting Spike Source %REC RFD
Analyte Result Lient Units Level Result %REC Limitws RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8051701 - Volatiles
Blank (805t701-BLK1) ___ Prepared: 17-May-18 Analyzed: 22-May-18
Vinyl chloride ND 0.0005 mg/L
2-Butenone ND 0.005 mg/L
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Chloroform ND 0.0005 mg/L
Carban tetrachloride ND 0.0005 mg/L
Benzene ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,2-Bichlorocthane ND 0.0005 mg/L
Trichlorocthene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Tetrachloroethene ND 0.0005 ng/L
Chlorobenzene ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,4 Dichlorobenzene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Swrrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 0.00999 mg/L 0.0100 90.9 92.9-119
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.00992 mgL 0.0100 99.2 86-108
Surrogate: 4-Bromoflucrobenzene 0.0100 mg/L 0.0100 100 81.7-124
LCS (8051701-BS1) Preparcd: 17-May-18 Anal : 22-May-18
Vinyl chloride 0,021 0.D005 mg/L 0.0200 103 67.7-125
2.Butanone 0.034 0.005 mg/iL 0400 84.8 50.6-160
1,1-Dichlorocthene 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 105 64.4-129
Chloroform 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 9.6 82.2-128
Carbon tetrachloride 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 107 75.6-141
Benzene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 80.5-129
1,2-Dichlorocthane 0.059 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 95.5 79.9-133
Trichloroethene 0.020 0.000% mg/L 0.0200 102 77.8-129
Tetrachloroethene 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 104 69.6-138
Chlorobenzene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 9.8 71.6-129
1,4 Dichlorobenzene 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 104 74.8-123
Surrogaie: Dibromofluoromethane 0.0100 mg/L 0.0100 100 92.9-119
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 o.0104 mg/L 3.0100 IoJ 86-708
Surrogaie: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.00997 mg/L 0400 99.7 81.7-121
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE MOTE:  Lsblly and Usméges. Cadinafs Bty and chent’s exushe remady for ey dam Wing, whethe bised n conbract o Mt shef be Bnbed [ the amcurt psld by chent for ansivies. M caive, indudng thaie for neglgence &
my aher cuse whatioewr chil be deamed weved uries made i withg and recotved by Crdral whhn tiity (30) deys mher complemion of the applicsble swis.  In no evnt shal Cardingl be Fabit R incdmial or comeequendel damage
Inchiing, wihow Bitsiion, buness intemuptions, bis of e, or loss of profs incomed by clent, kv subsidiaries, afistes o cucoeesors wing oW of o roiated D the performance of Hw sovicss hereunder by Cindral, regirdless of whether mx
clais ks baaed Lpon sy o the sbive stated remsons or otherwise. Resls relate ol ko the samples ertiied shove, This report shall ot be sepraduced escet in Al with ol of Catinal L

4.4‘3/‘2\\. fﬁe—-_d —~

Celey D. Keena, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|_Page8of13




CARDINAL
=9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
Hungry Horse Environmental Project: HOBBS TS Reparted:
P.0. Box 1058 Projfect Number: HOBBS TRUCK STATION 25-May-18 12:57
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: VERNON BLACK
Fax To: (505) 391-4585

TCLP Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 1311/8260B - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RFD
Analyte Result Limit Uhits Level Result %REC Limits RFD Limit Notes
Batch 8051701 - Volatiles
LCS Dup (8051701-BSD1) Prepared: 17-May-18 Analyzed: 22-May-18
Vinyl chloride 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 100 67.7-125 2.75 271
2-Butanone 0.035 0.005 mg/L 0.0400 86.4 50.6-160 1.99 533
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 64.4-129 2.71 19.5
Chloroform 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 98.8 82.2-128 0.807 .58
Carbon tetrachloride 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 107 75.6-141 0.281 1
Benzene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 101 80.5-129 0.839 6.66
1,2-Dichlorocthane 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 98.2 79.9-133 274 8.03
Trichiorocthene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 99.7 71.8-129 2.67 891
Tetrachloroethene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 98.1 69.6-138 6.03 9.15
Chlorobenzene 0.019 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 97.0 77.6-129 0.822 71.46
1,4 Dichlorobenzene 0.020 0.0005 mp/L 0.0200 100 74.8-123 3.67 131
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 0.0100 mg/t. 00100 iop 92.9-11¢
Surrogate: Toluene-d§ 0.0101 mg/L 0.0160 101 86-108
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorebenzene 0.00993 mg/L 0.0100 90.3 &§1.7-121

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PMEASE NOTE: Usbilty and Comages. Canfnals Epbilty and dwnts ewhaive remedy fr ary daim arising, whether besed
any other cwme whatsorwer shull be desmed wetved Unke Made b witig end receved by Cardnal whtin thity (30}
ichuding, whoul Gmistion, biness interruplions, kes of use, o Toss of grofls oored by dient, B bsidlaries, o o Successon Mising ot
Clalrw ls baaad upon arvy of the shows chatad rguon of Suitedih, Rddults reinte only i the samples identifled sbove. This report shall not be reproduasd swnept in Al with swiithen sppmed of Crding Laborsier.

c_’iz.j/Zt. e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE P 406-236-4257

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
Lea land LLC
Servics Agresmenton File? 1 YES 3 NO Profile Number;
: Renewal Daie;

Stor Informeation

1. Generator Name Hollerontler Tranbsportation 2. Facilty Street Addreas 413 W Arce Road

3. Phone NIA 4, Facility Gty Hobbs

5. State/Province New Mexico 8. Zip/Postal Code 88240

7. County Lea 8. Customer Name Marguez Construction
8. Customer Phone 432 831 4822 10. Customer Contact Angel Marquez

1. Name of Waste Hydrocarbon Contaminated Soil Lease Name Hobbe Truck Station # 529

2. Process Generating Waate Remedistion of Tank Confainmnet Araa

3. Estimated Volume 800 _ [0 TONS @ YARDS &1 OTHER Specity
4. Transporter _Hunary Horse, LLC

B Check it additionat information is attached. Indicate the number of attached pages: 9

GENERATOR'S GERTIFICATION (Please check appropriate response, sign and date below)

1. Iz the waste reprasanted by this waste profile ahoaet a *Haxardous Waste”, aa defined by USERA, 1 ves NO
Mexican and/or ataleiprovines reguistion, in the location where generated or ultimataly managed?

2. Does tho waste represented by (his waste profils shuel conlan regulated 1adiosclive material o 0 vis 4] nO
Regulated concentrations o Polychiorinated Biphanyis (PCHs)?

3. Doos inis waste profile shaet and all attechmants contain tnua and accurate dascnptions of the ] ves O nNo
waste materigl? '

4. Has 2k refevant information within the poseassion of the Ganaralor regarding known of suapacted ¥ ves O No
hazards pertalning to the wasle been disciosed io the coniractor?

5. Iaihe analylical data sttached herato derived from tesbing o representative sampis in accordance i1 YES O No
with 40 CFR 281,20 (¢) or equivalent rutes? [} NOT APPLICABLE

8. Will a% changes thal oceur in the character of the waste be identified by the Generator and diaclosed Bves w0
te the Coniractor prior lo me to (me[(':mlradm?

Certification Bignature ‘/e / .Q.Jb-f/\n.f\—-— Title: Drivar trainer EHS

Les Land, LLC Managemsni's Desision For LL uge only

1. Supplemental information:

2. Pracaytions Special Handling Procedures, or Limitation on Approval. ___ Moyl

Whaasts Decision: Utﬁproved O Disapproved

Waste Approvals Person Signature: M Date: __m_____




LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HIWY 62/1B0 * 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM « PHONE (575) BR7-4048

LEA LAND, LL.C

1300 WEST MAIN STREET « OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 » PHONE (405} 236-4257

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | »

0 l 1. PAGE __OF__ | 2. TRAILER NO.
21342
3. COMPANY NAME 4, ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PIIONE NO, f EB 1 3 2018 [y STATE ZIP | 6. TNRCC LD NO,
E
- , 8 CONTAINERS| 9 TOTAL [10. UNIT| 11. TEXAS
s 1 P . SH ; :
1. NAME OR DESCRIPTICN OF WASTE SHIPPED No. i QUANTITY | WuNol. | WASTE ID #
N 4
b,
E
[+
d. ™y B
| F
R ] 1 L = i i & L
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
——— —
14 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.
S == e ——
15 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby declare tht the contents of this cansignment are fully and accurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified packed. marked. and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for ransport by highway according 10 applicable
imternational and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same matenials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC
R PRINTED/TYPED NAMF SIGNATLIRE DATE
T | 16 TRANSPORTER (1) 17 TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME: NAME:
?;' TEXAS 1.D. NO. TEXAS 1.D. NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT I[N CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE; EMERGENCY PHONE:
T i8. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of reccipt of material | 19 TRANSPORTER {2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
:i PRINTED'TYPED NAMI:- PRINTED TYPED NAME S,
S | signa UREL LA gt SIGNATURE = BALE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
T 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
S (C |PERMITNO. 20. COMMENTS
P I WM-01-035 - New Mexico
O L
S 1 {21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: | Iereby certify that the sbave deseribed wastes were delivered to this facility. that the
AT fucﬂily’ is autherized and permitied to receive such wastes
LR Y'

.\UTJ;IORV!'D SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DMSPOSAL SITE: COPIS 2 & 3 TRANSTPORTERS: COPIES 4 & §

CE




[ LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 » 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM « PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC
=) 1300 W?S_I}AAIN STREET * OKLAHOMA CITY. OK 73106 » PHONE (405) 2364257 t
B Y ) ! i : : '
e e o= -
= i ..1-:\..1_,-:-\.-.-._- -_:: o e = ".-TI| L s o
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | vo 121343 |1 race_or_ | 2 manerno
sl L wd e e iy e 1) L
3. COMPANY NAME 4, ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G .
PHONE NO. FEB 12 014cty STATE ZIP |6, TNRCC LD. NO.
E
8. CONTAINERS [ 9.TOTAL [10. UNIT[ 11. TEXAS
-N H g
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED Mo ATl | GOANTITY] [sWovelt | WASTE 1D 3
N |®
(7 )
Ha-, (00
E €.
dh ™ A i ra | :'I )
R 'li .-fr ,J'l I 1/ E'\r
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
a = = =
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
1 |MAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:

I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully end accurately described ebove by proper
O | shipping name and arc classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national govemnment regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16 TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSFORTER (2)
R
A NAME: NAME:
1; TEXAS 1.D. NO. TEXAS 1D, NO.
P | IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g | EMERGENCY PHONE: : E - 3
T 182. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment offreceipt of matetial | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
!
E PRINTED/TYPED NAMB“. L | PRINTED/TYPED NAME
S | sionaTUREY _DATE SIGNATURE ___ DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048

30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM

PERMIT NO,
WM-01-035 - New Mexico

20, COMMENTS

facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes

PO w -
] = = Y

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

IAUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CELL NO. DATE TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6

DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3

TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & §




LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #04 US HWY 62/180 » 30 MILES EAST OF CARLABAD, NM = PHONE (575} 8X7:403%

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MATN STREET « OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 » PHONE (405) 236.4257

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | <« 121342 |1 race_or | 27RamIRNO

1 COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS % 5. PICK-UP DATE
G ‘
PHONE NO. fEB 13 7018 {ory STATE ZIP 16, TNRCC LD ND,
E
- . e 8. CONTAINERS | 9 TOTAL {10, UNIT] LI, TEXAS
. NAM ESG 1 S WASTE SIRPP :
7N OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SIRPPED N Tome | QUARTIEY | Wil | WASTEAD #
l‘ &,
b
E =
4
R i |
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 13, WASTE PROFILE NO
A
4 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT ;
A RRET PHONI X0 XM-HOUR EMERGENCY NQ.

15 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby declore that the contents of this consipnment are fuly and‘aceurately descnibed above by proper
O [shipping name and are classified packed. marked and labeled, and are in ali respects in proper condition for ranspart by highway uccording to apphicible
international and natienal povernment regulations. sneluding appheable state regutauons, and are the same materals previously approved by EEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTEDTYPED NAME SIGNATUR! DATLE
i 16 TRANSPORTER (1) i7 TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME NANME
2 TEXAS LD. NO T1XAS LD, NO
.I’ IN CASE OF EMERGLENCY CONTACT I UASE OF EMERGENTY CONTACT
:: EMERCGUNEY PHONE LEMERGENCY PHUNE:
1 ETRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of neeerpt ofmaternal | 19 FRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgnicns of recept of muatcrial
K PRINTED TYPED NAME PRINTEDTLYPED NAME -
R
5 | sianaturel Sl A DAIL SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE
Lea Land. LLC Mile Marker 64. U.S. Hwy 62/180. 575-887-4048
Dk 30 Miles East of Carlsbad. NM
§ ¢ |PERMITNO ' 20 COMMENTS
P WNM-01-035 - New Mexico
O L - -
§ | {FLIMSPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: [ 1creby ceetfy that the abave describred wiistes were delivered to this facility. thai the
v p (fsctlingis autharized and perminied 1o receive such wasies
L ¥ AUFTHORIZED SIGN \TUEE CRLL NO DATE TINtE

GENERATOR: COPIES'T & « DISFOSAL SIT1: COPIES 2 & 3 ITRANSPORTERS: COPIES 1 & §

iy
E




LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US'HWY 62/180 + 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM + PHONE (575) 857-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET * OKLAKROMA CITY. OK 73106 « PHONFE (305):236-42357

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | vo 1271347 [1mes_or

ZTRAILER NO

3 COMPANY NAME T ADDRESS 5 PICK-UPDATE
G
PHONE:NO. cEE 12 gy STATE 71p [6TNRC 1D NO
F
~ ¥ ¢ f} e 3 O 3 TRV AC
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED 8 CONTAINERST 9. TOTAL {10, UNIT} 11 TEXAS .
Ne Tvpe | QUANTITY | Wuval | WASTE ID &
N a.
b
E C
.
R
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIINS 13. WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
I4 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL. CONTACT
r [FAE PHONLE NO 14-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby declare that the contents of this consighment are fully and nccurately deseribed shove by proper
O [shipping name and are classiffed, packed. marked and Fabeted end are tnall respects in proper condition for iransport by highway uccording to applicable
wiernational:and national government repulations, inchnding upplicable state regalations, and are the same nuterials provionsly approved by LEA LAND, LU

Lea Land. LLC

Mile Marker 64. US. Hwy 62/180.
30 Miles East of Carlsbad. NM

R |PRINTEDTYPED NaMi SIGNATLIRI DATIL:
| i6 TRANSPORTER (1) i1 FTRANSPORTER (2)
R
A | NAME NAME
; TEXAS 1D, RO FEXAS LD NO
P | IN GASE OF EMLRGENCY, CONTACTH IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT
(R) _EMERGENUY FHON]:: EMERGENCY PHONE
" 15 FRANSPORTER (1}: Acknowledgmentiofircceipt ofmaicrial - | 19 TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
Lo | pRINTED TYPED NaME =l PRINTEDITYPED NAME
R
5
SIGNATURE NS DATE SIGNATLRE DATE
* ADDRESS: PHONE

575-887-4048

PERMI I Mx

WM-01-035 - New Mexico

200 COMMENTS

2L.DISPOSAL FACILETY'S CERTINICATFION: | Hereby cenify thist the above described wastes were delivered to this tiscility, that the
facility-is authorized and peérmitted-to receive such wastes.

L d 3 (7] (@R 7 A )
] T N e

AUTHORIZED SIGNATLRE

CILL NO DATE

TIME

GENFRATOR: COPIES | & 6

DISPOSAL SITECOPIES 2 & 3

TRANSPORTERS, COPIES 4 X §




LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER 264 US HWY 62/150 » 30 AWLES }-

45T OF CARLSBAD, MM » PHONE (575) 8474045

FEB 12 2018

LEA LAND, LLC

L300 WEST MAIN STRERT « OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 « PHONE (-405) 236..4257

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

s ) 5 - g =
NU 1 3 7 |1 raGE__or_ | 2 TRAILER NO.
121347
1 COMPANY NAMI 4. ADDRISS S PICK-UPDATE
G
PHONE NO CITY STATI P |6 TNRCGE D NO,
E : - .
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED A CONTAIIERS [ 0. TOTALS LI UNITIE I ISTEXAS
Na, Tvpe | QUANTITY | Wiivol | WASTE ID &
hY a,
b
E =
d
R
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 3. WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
{4 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL. CONTAGT
T NAMI PHONE NO 2-HOURTEMERGENCY NO.
15 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: i Hereby declare that the contems of this consignment sre' fully and accumtely described above by proper
O [shipping name and are classified, packed. marked. and Iaheled, and are in all respects in proper condition for ransport.by highway according 1o applicable
mternational and navonal govemment regulanons. mchuding apphezble state repulations. and are the same matenals previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC
R PRINTED TYPELD NAME SIGNATURI DATE
T I TRANSPORITER (1) k TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAMI MAME
g TEXAS 1.D. NO TEXAS 1D, NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY COMTAC IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT
g EMERGENG [hS EMERGENCY {“.‘Hl'frl.\il-'-,‘ :
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Achrowlcdgrient of receipt of materizl | 19 TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
; PRINTEDTYPED NAME PRINTEDTY PED) NAMI _ B
S SIGNATURE - e LA T E et SIGNATLURE DALE
ADDRESS: ' PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64. U.S, Hwy 62/180. 575-887-4048
o oS 30 Miles East of Carlsbad NM
§ C [PERMIT NO. 20. COMMENTS
P WM-01-035 - New Mexico
L v : = T ; '
§ 1 |20DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby cenify thut the above deseribed wistes were delivered to this factlity. that the
A facility is awthonzed and permitted 1o receive such wistes
Loy AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO DAT} TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6

[DMSPOSAL S1TE

LCOPIES 2 &3

TRANSPORTIRS. COPIES 4 & 5



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MUILE MARKER #64 US HWY 620150 « 30 MILLES EAST OF CARLSBAD. NM » PHONE 1 575).887-4048

LEA LAND, L1LC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET « OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 « PHONE {403) 236-4257

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | o 1 1 PAGE __OF__ 2 TRAILER NO
L £
3. COMPANY NAME 4 ADDRESS 5 PICK-UP DATI
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP 6. TNRCCLD. NO
E :
4 SR T ' 8, CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL |10 UNIT| 11, TEXAS
NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPFED X ; 3
No Type | QUANTITY | WiNol | WASTE ID =
b a.
b
E 'y
d
R
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO
A
4. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL. CONTACT
T NANME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMEROGENCY ND
15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Herchy decliue that the contents of this consigment are fully-and sccurately described abote by proper
0 |<hipping name and are classified. packed, marked. and labelrd, and are in alf respects in‘propes condition: for transporithy highway according 1o applicuble
mteriktivmal and national poveranient regulstions, inciuding applicable state regulations, and are the same matenals provio: v approved by LEA LAND, LLC
R PRINTED TYPED RAMI SIGNATURE DATE
T 16 TRANSPORTER (1) 17 FRANSPORTER {2)
R
AL AL NAMIL:
: TEXAS 1D NO TEXAS LD, NO.
i’i IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT
g | EMERGENCY PHONE: ’: EMERGENCY PHONE
T 18" TRANSPORTER ({1): Acknowledgment of receipt of materigd | 19 TRANSPORTER:(2): Ackaowledgment of receipt of material
E | PRINTLD TYPED NAML PRINTEDIIYPIED NAME
2 I SIGNATURES. o 1 i DAfE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE
Lea Land. LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180. 575-887-4048
g 30 Miles East of Garlsbad, NM
& % s
§ ¢ |PERMILNO = 20 COMMENTS
P WNM-01-035 - New Mexico
S 1 |2LDISPOSAL FAGILITY'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby' cortity that the nbove described wistes were delisered o this tacility. that the
AT facility is authorized and permutted to receive auch.wastes.
LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURI CELLNO. AT TIME

GUNERATOR: COPIES | & 6

DISPOSAL 51TE; COPIES 2 & 2

. o

TRANSPORTERS. COPIES 3 & &




LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US 1WY 62/180 » 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM + PHONE {575) $87-4045

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET * OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 » PHONE (405) 236.4257

NON-HAZARDOQUS WASTE MANIFEST | «» 121349 |1 me_oi__ {2 mamerxo t
3. COMPANY NAM! 4. ADDRESS S5:PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. FER 12 it} S STATE ZIP |6, TNRCC LD NO.
E - :
- O T T
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED S D A RS - O TA L1 DA UITT IRTE XASY
No. | Twpc | QUANTITY | winal, | WASTE IDE,
L |3
b.
E
<
d.
R
12, COMMENT bDR SPECIAL INSFRUCTIONS 13. WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14 N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL. CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24 HOUR EMERGENCY NQ.
1. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby declare that the eantents of this consigmiment are fully and necumichy deseribed abose by proper
€} |shippmg nume and are classified. packed, murked. and labeled, and nre in all fespects st proper condition for msport by mghway according to appheable
iternational and national government regulations. mchading applicable.state regulations, and are the same matcrials previously gpproned by LEA LAND, LLC
R PRINTEEFTYPED NAMI SIGNATURE DAL
T | 10 [RANSPORTER (1) i? TRANSPORTER (2)
R :
\ NAME: NAME
: TEXAS 1D, NO, TENAS 1D, NO,
r IN.CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT IN CASE OFEMERGERCY CONTAUT
(]: LRBERGENCY }'HE%.TI.\?i:" 4 EMERGENCY PHONI: -
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgmentofreceipt of material | 19 TRANSPORTER {2): Acknow ledgment:of receipt of mutcrial
k PRINTEDTTYPED NAME Sl PRINTEIFTY PED NAME
R :
(3
SIGNATURPE Ball o SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS PHONE
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64. U.S. Hwy 62/180. 575-887-4048
? P\ 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
5 C PERMET NO 20 COMMENTS
P WM-01-035 - New Mexico
0 L Yy L - n L Tuy ¥ T
S I [2EDISPOSAL FACILEEY'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby certify that the above doscribed wastes vwere delivered to this tacility, that the
N TE facihiy 15 authonged and permitted to receive such wastes.
LY [\UTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELLNO DATT Timi

GENERATOR; COPIES | &6 INSPOSAL SITE

COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & &



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #6418 HWY 627180 » 20 MILLS EAST OF CARLSBAD, N * PHONE (5751 $87-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

LS XIM=TOT Y T

TEXAS LD, NO
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT,

EMERGENGY BFHON]

i _
‘0 B 1300 WEST MAIN STRELT » GRLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 + PHONE (405) 236-4257
Fl - : ;
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | vo 127 35§ |Gt _or_ |2 1RansrNo

3. COMPANY NAME 3 ADDRESS = S PICK-UP DATI
L

PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZiP |6 TNRCC I.D. NG,
E — - :

7. NAME OR DIESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED 8 CONTAINERS RO AOTAIREIGSUNTTIETAENAS

Na. | Tvpe | QUANTITY | WiNol, | WASTE (D #

.‘\ 4.

b.
E

[

d
R

12. COMMENTS OR SFECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 13, WASTE PROFILE NO
A

14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SP1LL-CONTACT
T NAMI PHONE XO M-HOUR EMERGENCEY NO.

5. GENERATOR!S CERTIFICATION: t Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully dnd accurately described ahove by proper
) |shipping name and are classified. packed, marked and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by-Highway according 1o appiicable

international and mational government regukations, ichuding applicable state regulations. and are the same matetials:previously approvediby LEA LAND, LLG
R PRINTELTYPED NAMF SIGNATURE DATE
T [ 216 FRANSPORTER (1) 17, FRANSPORTER (2)

CNAME: NAME:

TEXAS LD, NO,

IN GASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:

LAMERGENCY. PHON]:

|18 TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgnient of receipt of material

PRINTEDTNRED NAME.S

SIGNATURE DATE

19 TRANSPORTER (2}:-Acknowledgment of receipl of material

PRINTEDTYPLI NAML

SIGNATURL:

DATE

ADDRISS:

Lea Land, LLC

Mile Marker 64, US. Hwy 62/180,
30 Miles East of Carlshad, NM

PHONE:
575-887-4048

PERMI I NO,
WM-01-035 - New Mexico

20, COMMENTS

21 DISPOSAL FACILETY'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby centify that the abive described wastes were delsvered (o this faciiy, that the

facility is authorized and permitied:to receive such wastes;

AUTHORIZED:SIGNATURE

GELLIND,

DATIE TING

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6

DISPOSAL SITE:COPITS 2 & 2

TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & &




LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US [HIWY 62/180 « 20 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAID, NM » PHOXNE (575) 887-4048

FEB 14 Wi LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 + PHONE {5005) 2364257

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | o

121358

IPAGE __OF | 2.TRAILER NO,

3 COMPANY NAMFE 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-3P DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP B TNRC LD, NO,
EN ‘ : =L i
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED % CONTAINERS) 9. TOTAL |10, UNIT] 11. TEXAS
No. | Type | QUANTITY | Wivol, | WaASTEID #
N o . '
b.
E
c
d.
R
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL. CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 23-HOUR EMERGENCY NO
15 GENERATOR'S CERTIEICATION: | Hereby declure that the coments of this vonsignment are fully and avcunmtely descrnibued above-by proper
O [~hipping name and are classitied pucked. marked ind labeled. and are sn all respects tn proper condition for transport by highway according 1o applicable
mternatimal snd national government repulations inctuding apphicable sate regubations, and are she same marenals previously approved by EEA LAND, LLC
R PRINTERYPED NaMI SIGNATLURE DAIL
I | TRANSPORVER (1) 17 TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAMIE NAME:
2 TEXAS LD, NO TEXAS LD, NO.
.P IN CASL OF EMERGENCY CONTACT IN CASL OF EMERGENCY CONTACT,
(I: EMPRGENCY PHONE: LMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18 FRANSPORTER (1}: Acknowledgment of receiptol materiall,| 19 TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTEDTEYPED NAMI: PRINTED TYPED NAME
S ¢ i ’
SIGNATURE: | al —DATE SIGNATURE RATE
ADDRESS PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64. U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
22 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
8§  |PERMIT RO, 20. COMMENTS
P I WM-01-035 - New Mexico
O L - . -
2ZEDISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereln certity that the above described wastes were delivered 1o ihis racility that the
S5
. T facility is duthonzed and permitted to-receive such wasies
L ALTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NQ. DATE TIM1
GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS:COPILS 4 &

=LV




LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/130 + 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD. NM-» PHONE [373) RR7-4048

i LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET « OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 PHONE (403) 236.4257

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | o 121360 [ mor_or__ [z manen o

i 2 (el Tl )

3. COMPANY NAME 4 ADDRESS 3. PIGK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP 6. TNRCE LD, NO.
E =, - -
7. NAME UR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: A CONTAINERS| 9.TOTAL “HID. UNIT| 11 TENAS
Lt i No. | ‘Type | QUANTIEY | Wuvol, | WASTE 1D #
N e
b,
2 [3
; -
R .
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO
A
14 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAMI: PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO
ILGENERATOR'S CERTIFHCATION: | Herehy declare it the contents of this consignmient are fully and aceuratehy’ descnibed above Iw proper
O |shipping nanie and are classified, packed, marked. and labeled, and are in afi TESPECTs 1 praper condiion for-transport by highway according 1o applicable
interitional sd national government regutations, including.appheable state.regulativns. and are the saue matenals previously approved by LEA LAND. LLC
R PRINTEDTYIED NAME SIGNATLURE DATI
] 1o TRANSPORTER (i) 17 TRANSPORTER (2)
R
\ NAME NAMI
: 1EXAS | NO FEXAS'LD. NO,
i-’ IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT
2 EMERGESNCY PHONY: EMERGENCN PHONE.
1 15 TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowiedgment of recerpt ol matenal | 19 TRANSPORTER (2}: Acknowledgment of receipt of matenat
:;: PRINTED TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
) SIGNATURE _DATE SIGNATUHRE v DALE
ADDRESS ' PHONE
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180. 575-887-4048
i | 30 Miles East.of Carlsbad. NM
C | ERrar No, 20. COMMENTS

WM-01-035 - New Mexico

- | faciliy is aunthenzed and permitied to receive such wa afes,

2LDISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby cerufy that the above described wasies were delivered to this facility. that the

AUTHORIZED SIGNATUIRE: CELL NG, DATE TENTE

GENFRALOR: COPIES | X 6 DISMOSAL SITEE COPIES 2 & 3 IRANSPORTHRS. COPIIS < & 5

(¥ ;



GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE P 405-236-4267

b L PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
Lo Lomd LAE
Sanvico Agreomenton Fie? Bl YES 0O NO Profile Number:
Ranewal Date:
1, eummmﬂﬂw_n__ 2 Fwwmmw_ﬂ&@;______
3, Phone N/A 4. Faclly Ctiy Hobbs
6. State/Provinge Now Meodoo 8, Zp/Poatal Code 88240
7. County 188 B. Cuztomer Namo Same
0. Customerfhone 818 6106328 10. Customar Contnct

, Names of Waste M Loase Name Hohbs Fruck Stefion #5286

2 mw«mmw

3. Egtimated Volume 8. I TONS & YARDS 3 OTHER Spsoily
4. Trensporter Hungry Home LLG
21 Chack If additional Information Is otisched. Indleate tho numbar of sttached pages: 13 pRqssLab Anaivels

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION (Pleass check appropriate response, s/gn and date balow)

1. Isthawesta represantad by this wasts profa sheet & “Hozerdous Washy', oo defined by UBEPA, 1 ves NO
mmmmmummmmmumw

2. Dosa thowasta reprasantnd by this wasia profis shost cantsth regulaied rodiouctive meteral or 0 ves No
Wmammmp

3. Doas (his waste sruflio heet and ef atischmants contein trus and aecurate dagcriptions of the Byves [Oxo
wizsto mutsrel?

4. Has of relevant nfamation within (s possassion of the Ganerator reganding known of suspectad Avs Ono
hazards pattalning to tho vasts heen didosad to the contreiar?

6. la tho analyBoal data asteched hnroi destvsd fram tasting o roprezantative samplo tn ecoordanc Ry [N

with 40 CFR 20120 (c) or equivalentnses? £] NOT APPLIGABLE

a. mummwmwmummumwmwmmm vee [QOno
o tho Contrector priar to proyidy

2, PmMWMPmemmmw

Westa Dacision: /bﬁrm O Disaporoved MA&I‘J el ﬂ}%/’.

Waste Approvals Person Signeturt _ i et : -




LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 621180 + 30 MILES FAST OF CARLSBAD. NM « PHONE (375) 8875148

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET « OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 » PHONE (40%) 230-4257

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | ~o 1. PAGE __OF__ | 2. TRAILER NO.
3, COMPANY NAME 4 ADDRESS 5. PICK-LII DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP | 6. TNRCC LD, NO.
2 8. CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL |10 UNTI EXAS
. : - NTAINE A LN =11, TED
LN/ 4 N WA o g - 4
7. NAME QR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPFD No Tope QUANTITY | Wiol, | WASTE ID £
~N =
b
E
¢
d.
R
12, COMNMENTS OR SPFCIAL INSTRLCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILL NO.
- S ——.
A gst Yo
14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTAC
T NAME PHONE NG JJIOUR EMERGENCY MO

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hercby declare that the contents of this consienment are fully and accurately descnbed above by proper
O |=hipping name and are classified. packed. marked and labeled, and are in all respects i proper condition fur transport by highway according to upplicable
intermational and national government regubutions. including-applicable state regulations, and are the same materfals previously approved by LEA LAND. LILC

R PRINTED TYPED NAME SHNATURE DATE
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17 TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME NAN
1; TEXAS LD. NO TLXAS LD.NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTALC L
g FAMERGENCY PHONE: EMURGENCY PHOMNE:
T 15 TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgmont of reccipt of material 19. TRANSPORTER (2}): Acknowledgment of receipt of materiul
E | priNTEDTYPED NAME | PRINTEDTYPED NAME
R L VTR N ok T
§ SIGNATURE DATE ; SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land. LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
i 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
& w PERMIT NO. 20, COMMENTS
P WM-01-035 - New Mexico
O L S :
§ | [20.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were defivered to this facility. that the
AT fucility is authonzed and permirted to receive such wastes
LY AUTIHORIZED SIGNATURE CELLE %0 DATE TIME

GENERAIOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIFS 4 & 3



MILE MARKER =6- U5 HWY 62 180 » 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBADL NN« PHONF (375 887.204%

LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

LEA LAND,LLC

30 WEST MAIN STRFEET « OKEAHOMA CITY, DK 73106 = PHONE (308) 236-4227

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | o IFIAGE __OF | 2 TRAILER NO
3 COMPANY NAMI %4 ADDRESS 5 PICK-UP DALY
G * E
PHONT N0 CITY STATE ZIP 5 TNRCC ED.NO
2 |
. 2 . o o NOCONTAINERS FLOTAL | H UNIT) T TENAS
N W e
ANT OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SIHIPPED i Type QUANTITY | Wivil | WASTE D=
NE= e i
b 5
L i 3 {
o
14
* COMMENTS OR SPLCIAL TRSTRUCTIONS E3 WASTE PROFILE NO
A
4 IN CASE OF EMFERGENCY OR SPILL, CONEAC]
1 NAME PHEONE N0 25 HOUR EMERGENCY NO
1L GENERATOR'S CERTHICATION: | Hereby dechire that the vontesits af ihis constziment are fully and accumicls desiribed abane by proper
) | shuppmy nanie wnd are classiffed. packed. nxurked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condirion for tromspord by bighway according 1o applicable
luucm.umn:ui and nztonal gosernment regutations. iecleding applicable stie reculations. ard are the same materab previoush approved by E1A LANDELC
. {PRINTED TYPLD NAME SIGNATLRE DpATI ]
|
|
| [t TRANSPORTER (1) i IRANSPORTER (2)
R
A\ NN SAME
N rixas o s TEXNAS 1D NO.,
b
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTAU
([: EMERGENCY PHONE: LMERGENCY PHONE
T 15 TRANSPORTER (1) Ackvowledement of receipt of mateciil | 19 TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowleidgment of receipt of material
:i PRINTED TYPED NAME s —is PRIN TED Y PED NAME
S | siovarre A I D e 1 S G ATURE DATE
ADDRESS PHONE
i Lea Land. LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62180 ! 375-887-4048
b | . - i
ll) '\ . 30 NMhles East of Carlsbad. N\
§ C | PERMIT NO, [ conyiENTs
B ) pa’ A 1
P WHM-01-035 - New Mexico |
O [J - a - |
g | |21 DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFTCATION: | Hereby cerinfy that the shine described wastes were dsiivered o this taeibies. that the
N, Tacthity s authorized and permiticd to recene such wastss
L Y\ TIORIZFD SIGNATURE CELL NO DATE FIE

GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6

DISPOSAL SITE, COMES 2 & 3

TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY S
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